
TICKETS DUKE UNIVERSITY PRESS 

ADULTS 
CHILDREN UN.5" 55' 
CHILDREN UT" FREE 

a u 

' 



Contents 

General Interest 

Greenwich Village 1963, Banes i 

Democracy’s Body, Banes 1 

Cigarettes Are Sublime, Klein 2 

Tendencies, Sedgwick 3 

Homosexual Desire, Hocquenghem 4 

Queering the Renaissance, Goldberg 5 

The Conjure Woman and Other Conjure Tales, Chesnutt 6 

The Journals of Charles W. Chesnutt, Chesnutt 7 

Beyond a Boundary, James 8 

Constitutional Literacy, Massaro 9 

The Mind Is Not the Heart, Salber 10 

Post-Contemporary Interventions 

Tarrying with the Negative, Zizek 11 

Signs of Borges, Molloy 12 

Radical Representations, Foley 12 

The Construction of Authorship, Woodmansee & Jaszi 13 

American Studies 

Cultures of United States Imperialism, Kaplan & Pease 15 

In the Name of National Security, Corber 16 

Literary & Cultural Criticism 

Dialogues/Dialogi, Aiken et al 16 

The Worlds of Petrarch, Mazzotta 17 

Celestina's Brood, Gonzalez Echevarria 18 

Shards of Love, Metiocal 18 

Idle Fictions, Perez Firmat 19 

Radical Tragedy, Dollimore 20 

The Servant’s Hand, Robbins 20 

Plays, Movies, and Critics, McAuliffe 21 

Flame Wars, Dery 21 

Asian Studies 

Gender Politics in Modern China, Barlow 22 

Politics, Ideology, and Literary Discourse in Modern China, 
Liu & Tang 22 

Making Histories, Barlow 23 

Law 

The Moral Tradition of American Constitutionalism, Powell 

Religion 

The Worshipping Church in Africa, Spencer 24 

History 

The Contemporary History of Latin America, Halperin Donghi 

Night Riders, Waldrep 25 

Gerald Gray’s Wife and Lily: A Novel, King 26 

The Correspondence of Richard Price, Vol. Ill, Peach 26 

Classics 

Euripides and the Poetics of Sorrow, Segal 27 

Nature and Culture in the Iliad, Redfield 27 

History of Economics 

Non-Natural Social Science, de Marchi 28 

Public Policy 

Public Reactions to Nuclear Waste, Dunlap et al 28 

The Argumentative Turn in Policy Analysis and Planning, 
Fischer & Forester 28 

Living with the Shore Series 29 

Selected Backlist & Bestsellers 30 

Journals 34 

Order Form 36 

Sales Information (inside back cover) 

Index (inside back cover) 

For a complete listing of all Duke 

University Press books in print please write: 

Duke University Press 

Box 90660 

Durham, North Carolina 27708-0660 

Cover art courtesy Ken Brown from Tendencies by Eve Sedgwick 



General Interest 

Greenwich Village 
1963: Avant-Garde 
Performance and the 
Effervescent Body 

Sally Banes 

The year was 1963 and from 

Birmingham to Washington, 

D.C., from Vietnam to the Krem¬ 

lin to the Berlin Wall, the world 

was in the throes of political 

upheaval and historic change. 

But that same year, in New York’s 

Greenwich Village, another kind 

of history and a different sort of 

politics were being made. This 

was a political history that had 

nothing to do with states or 

governments or armies—and 

had everything to do with art. 

And this is the story that Sally 

Banes tells, a year in the life of 

American culture, a year that 

would change American life and 

culture forever. It was in 1963, as 

Banes’s book shows us, that the 

Sixties really began. 

A leading writer on cultural 

history, Banes draws a vibrant 

portrait of the artists and per¬ 

formers who gave the 1963 

Village its exhilarating force, the 

avant-garde whose interweaving 

of public and private life, work 

and play, art and ordinary expe¬ 

rience, began a wholesale 

reworking of the social and cul¬ 

tural fabric of America. Among 

these young artists were many 

who went on to become ac¬ 

knowledged masters in their 

fields, including Andy Warhol, 

John Cage, Yoko Ono, Yvonne 

Rainer, Lanford Wilson, Sam 

Shepard, Brian de Palma, Harvey 

Keitel, Kate Millett, and Claes 

Oldenburg. In live performance 

—Off-Off-Broadway theater, 

Happenings, Fluxus, and dance 

—as well as in Pop Art and 

underground film, we see this 

generation of artists laying the 

groundwork for the explosion of 

the counterculture in the late 

1960s and the emergence of 

postmodernism in the 1970s. 

Exploring themes of community, 

freedom, equality, the body, and 

the absolute, Banes shows us how 

the Sixties artists, though shaped 

by a culture of hope and opti¬ 

mism, helped to galvanize a 

culture of criticism and change. 

As 1963 came to define the Six¬ 

ties, so this vivid account of the 

year will redefine a crucial gen¬ 

eration in recent American 

history. 

Sally Banes, Professor of Theater 

History and Dance History at the 

University of Wisconsin, Madi¬ 

son, is the author of Democracy’s 

Body: Judson Dance Theater, 

1962-1964 (also published by 

Duke University Press), Terpsi¬ 

chore in Sneakers: Post-Modern 

Dance, and co-author of Fresh: 

Hip Hop Don’t Stop. 

368 pages, 50 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1391-x 

paper, $i7-95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1357-x 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

SEPTEMBER 

Back in Print 

Democracy’s Body: 
Judson Dance Theater, 
1962-1964 

Sally Banes 

Democracy’s Body offers a lively, 

detailed account of the begin¬ 

nings of New York’s Judson 

Dance Theater—a popular 

center of dance experimentation 

in Greenwich Village—and its 

place in the larger history of the 

avant-garde art scene of the 

1960s. JDT started when Robert 

Dunn, a student of John Cage, 

offered a dance composition 

class in Merce Cunningham’s 

studio. The performers—many 

of whom included some of the 

most prominent figures in the 

arts in the early sixties—found a 

welcome performance home in 

the Judson Memorial Church in 

the Village. Sally Banes’s account 

draws on interviews, letters, 

diaries, films, and reconstruc¬ 

tions of dances to paint a 

portrait of the rich culture of 

Judson, the seedbed for 

postmodern dance. Originally 

published in 1983, this edition 

brings back into print a highly 

regarded work of dance history. 

288 pages, 9 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1399-5 

paper, $14.95 

SEPTEMBER 

1 



Cigarettes Are 
Sublime 

Richard Klein 

“This book has the remystifying 

aim of revealing the god behind 

the unrelievedly evil mask that 

cigarettes have assumed, to 

expose their power to continue to 

possess us. If there is any chance 

that society will ever renounce 

tobacco, it will not be because of 

censorship, which will only foster 

its use. Not until society has 

glimpsed the aura of divinity 

behind the hideous mask will it 

grasp the nature of its old fasci¬ 

nation and begin to invent new 

gods for these times.”—From the 

conclusion 

Cigarettes are bad for you; that is 

why they are so good. With its 

origins in the author’s urgent 

desire to stop smoking, Cigarettes 

Are Sublime offers a provocative 

look at the literary, philosophical, 

and cultural history of smoking. 

Recalling Kant’s definition of the 

sublime, Richard Klein focuses 

on the dark beauty, negative 

pleasures, and exacting benefits 

attached to tobacco use and to 

cigarettes in particular. His 

appreciation of paradox and 

playful use of hyperbole lead the 

way on this appropriately ambiv¬ 

alent romp that shows cigarettes 

to be a mixed blessing, precisely 

sublime. 

In determining the philosophical 

significance of cigarettes, judging 

however, of the paradoxical 

notion that discouraging smok¬ 

ing is a form of ensuring its 

continuation. 

The author suggests that only a 

fool or an academic would 

undertake the task of writing a 

book about cigarettes. This book 

is for all fools and academics, 

and for all with an interest in 

literature and culture who 

smoke, have tried to stop, or 

know anyone who has done 

either. 

Richard Klein is Professor of 

French at Cornell University and 

editor of Diacritics. 

240 pages, 20 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1401-0 

cloth, $2i.95tr 

DECEMBER 

their aesthetic pleasure, and 

weighing their cultural value, 

Klein calls upon a wide range of 

subjects. From the reflections of 

Sartre in Being and Nothingness 

and the musings of the French 

Symbolist poets to Remarque’s 

All Quiet on the Western Front 

and the war stories of Mailer and 

Hemingway, from alluring 

photographs to the mesmerizing 

“Bogart cigarette” in films, from 

Merimee’s Carmen to Svevo’s The 

Confessions of Zeno, Klein ana¬ 

lyzes the discursive as well as the 

physical act of smoking, a fully 

coded, rhetorically complex, 

wordless, but eloquent form of 

expression. This analysis is laced 

with glances at the history of 

cigarette smoking, episodes in its 

commercial development, the 

usefulness of cigarettes in mak¬ 

ing war, and their links to 

currents of political and sexual 

freedom. 

Sometimes nostalgic and wistful, 

always inventive, slyly amusing, 

Cigarettes Are Sublime also has a 

polemical aspect. In his examina¬ 

tion of the current creed against 

cigarettes, Klein finds much 

moralizing and hypocrisy. Never 

denying the poisonous effects of 

cigarettes, he finds suspect, for 

example, a government that 

subsidizes tobacco, campaigns 

against smoking in this 

country, and encourages 

the export of cigarettes. 

Klein never loses sight, 

2 



Announcing the 

Inauguration of a Series 

SERIES Q 

A Series Edited by 

Michele Aina Barale, 

Jonathan Goldberg, 

Michael Moon, & 

Eve Kosofsky Sedgwick 

Series Q is an ambitious new 

book series that begins with the 

perspective of gay, lesbian, and 

queer sexualities and focuses on 

the intersection of sexuality with 

cultural studies, gender theory, 

and literary theory. Exploring 

postmodernist approaches to 

gender construction, contemp¬ 

orary and past cultures, race and 

nationality, social theory, and 

processes of representation, 

Series Q books read against the 

grain of erotophobia, presentism, 

and heterosexist presumption. 

They move with equal urgency 

across the boundaries that 

separate disciplines, genres, 

periods, genders, sexualities, 

and “perversions.” 

Tendencies 

Eve Kosofsky Sedgwick 

“Eve Kosofsky Sedgwick is 

deservedly recognised as the 

primum mobile of lesbian and 

gay studies. Yet her real achieve¬ 

ment lies not so much in the 

creation of a new academic 

discipline, as in the profound 

implications her work carries for 

the rest of the academy, and the 

wider world beyond. For she 

assigns an absolutely fundamen¬ 

tal, constitutive role to homo¬ 

phobia in the construction of 

Modernity and its myriad insti¬ 

tutions, discourses, pleasures, 

and pains. Tendencies provides a 

marvelously exhilarating excur¬ 

sion across the range of her 

interests and involvements.... 

She is the most consistently 

intelligent, courageous, percep¬ 

tive, daring, and sensible critic 

currently writing in the United 

States. I strongly recommend 

panic- buying.” —Simon 

Watney, author of Policing Desire 

Tendencies brings together for 

the first time the essays that have 

made Eve Kosofsky Sedgwick 

“the soft-spoken queen of gay 

studies” (Rolling Stone). Com¬ 

bining poetry, wit, polemic, and 

dazzling scholarship with memo¬ 

rial and autobiography, these 

essays have set new standards of 

passion and truthfulness for 

current theoretical writing. 

The essays range from discus¬ 

sions of Diderot, Oscar Wilde, 

and Henry James to queer kids 

and twelve-step programs; from 

“Jane Austen and the Masturbat¬ 

ing Girl” to a performance piece 

on Divine written with Michael 

Moon; from political correctness 

and the poetics of spanking to 

the experience of breast cancer in 

a world ravaged and reshaped by 

AIDS. What unites Tendencies is 

a vision of a new queer politics 

and thought that, however 

demanding and dangerous, can 

also be intent, inclusive, writerly, 

physical, and sometimes giddily 

fun. 

Eve Kosofsky Sedgwick is the 

Newman Ivey White Professor of 

English at Duke University. She 

is the author of The Coherence of 

Gothic Conventions, Between 

Men: English Literature and Male 

Homosocial Desire, and Episte¬ 

mology of the Closet. 

312 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1421-5 

paper, $i5-95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1408-8 

library cloth edition, $44.95 

DECEMBER 

3 



Homosexual Desire 

Guy Hocquenghem 
Translated by Daniella Dangoor 

With a New Introduction by 

Michael Moon 

Preface by Jeffrey Weeks 

Originally published in 1972 in 

France, Guy Hocquenghem’s 

Homosexual Desire has become a 

classic in gay theory. Translated 

into English for the first time in 

1978 and out of print since the 

early 1980s, this new edition, 

with an introduction by Michael 

Moon, will make available this 

vital and still relevant work to 

contemporary audiences. 

Integrating psychoanalytic and 

Marxist theory, this book 

describes the social and psychic 

dynamics of what has come to be 

called homophobia and how the 

“homosexual” as social being has 

come to be constituted in capi¬ 

talist society. 

Significant as one of the earliest 

products of the international gay 

liberation movement, Hocquen¬ 

ghem’s work was influenced by 

the extraordinary energies un¬ 

leashed by the political upheavals 

of both the Paris “May Days” of 

1968 and the gay and lesbian 

political rebellions that occurred 

in cities around the world in the 

wake of New York’s Stonewall 

riots of June 1969. Drawing on 

the theoretical work of Gilles 

Deleuze and Felix Guattari and 

on the shattering effects of innu¬ 

merable gay “comings-out,” 

Hocquenghem critiqued the 

influential models of the psyche 

and sexual desire derived from 

Lacan and Freud. The author 

also addressed the relation of 

capitalism to sexualities, the 

dynamics of anal desire, and the 

political effects of gay group- 

identities. 

Two decades after its appearance, 

Homosexual Desire remains an 

exhilarating analysis of capitalist 

societies’ pervasive fascination 

with, and violent fear of, same- 

sex desire and addresses issues 

that continue to be highly 

charged and productive for queer 

politics. 

Guy Hocquenghem (1944-1988) 

taught philosophy at the Univer¬ 

sity of Vincennes, Paris. He was 

the author of numerous novels 

and works of theory, and was a 

staff writer for the French publi¬ 

cation Liberation. He was a 

founding member of le Front 

Homosexuel d’Action Revolut- 

ionnaire (FHAR). Hocquenghem 

died of an AIDS-related illness in 

1988. 

Michael Moon, Associate Profes¬ 

sor of English at Duke University, 

is the author of Disseminating 

Whitman and a co-editor of 

Displacing Homophobia (Duke 

University Press). Jeffrey Weeks is 

Professor of Social Relations at 

the University of the West of 

England, Bristol. His most recent 

book is Against Nature: And 

Other Essays on History, Sexuality 

and Identity. 

Series Q 

160 pages 

5R2 x 8V2 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1384-7 

paper, $13.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1425-8 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

NOVEMBER 

Rights-. World, English-language 

4 



Queering 
the Renaissance 

Jonathan Goldberg, 
editor 

Queering the Renaissance offers a 

major reassessment of the field 

of Renaissance studies. Gather¬ 

ing essays by sixteen critics 

working within the perspective 

of gay and lesbian studies, this 

collection redraws the map of 

sexuality and gender studies in 

the Renaissance. Taken together, 

these essays move beyond limit¬ 

ing notions of identity politics 

by locating historically forms of 

same-sex desire that are not 

organized in terms of modern 

definitions of homosexual and 

heterosexual. 

The presence of contemporary 

history can be felt throughout 

the volume, ranging from an 

investigation of the uses of 

Renaissance precedents in the 

1986 U.S. Supreme Court deci¬ 

sion Bowers v. Hardwick, to a 

piece on the foundations of 

“our” national imaginary, to an 

afterword that addresses how 

identity politics has shaped the 

work of early modern histori¬ 

ans. The volume examines 

canonical and noncanonical 

texts, including highly coded 

poems of the fifteenth-century 

Italian poet Burchiello, a tale 

from Marguerite de Navarre’s 

Heptameron, and Erasmus’s 

letters to a young male acolyte. 

English texts provide a central 

focus, including works by 

Spenser, Shakespeare, Bacon, 

Donne, Beaumont and Fletcher, 

Crashaw, and Dryden. Broad 

surveys of the complex terrains 

of friendship and sodomy are 

explored in one essay, while 

another offers a cross-cultural 

reading of the discursive sites of 

lesbian desire. 

Accessibly written, boldly inter¬ 

disciplinary, Queering the Renais¬ 

sance will be indispensable for 

literary critics, historians, and 

theorists seeking to understand 

the representation of same-sex 

desire in the early modern 

period. 

Contributors. Alan Bray, Marcie 

Frank, Carla Freccero, Jonathan 

Goldberg, Janet Halley, Graham 

Hammill, Margaret Hunt, 

Donald N. Mager, Jeff Masten, 

Elizabeth Pittenger, Richard 

Rambuss, Alan K. Smith, Dor¬ 

othy Stephens, Forrest Tyler 

Stevens, Valerie Traub, Michael 

Warner 

Jonathan Goldberg is the Sir 

William Osier Professor of En¬ 

glish Literature at the Johns 

Hopkins University. He is the 

author of Sodometries: Renais¬ 

sance Texts, Modern Sexualities. 

Series Q 

424 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1385-5 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1381-2 

library cloth edition, $54.95 

JANUARY 1994 

5 



The Conjure 
Woman and Other 
Conjure Tales 

Charles W. Chesnutt 
Edited and with an 
introduction by 
Richard H. Brodhead 

“Finally, we have Charles W. 

Chesnutt’s conjure woman sto¬ 

ries as he wrote them, not as 

Houghton Mifflin edited them. 

This collection is a landmark in 

American literary publishing for 

it helps us to understand the 

pressures exerted upon all au¬ 

thors and especially on African 

American writers. More impor¬ 

tant, these wonderful stories are 

now available to a new genera¬ 

tion of readers.”—Cathy N. 

Davidson, editor, American 

Literature 

“The publication of the conjure 

tales of Chesnutt constituted a 

crucial development in the his¬ 

tory of African American litera¬ 

ture. Yet up to now no one has 

attempted to do what Brodhead 

has done—namely, collect all the 

stories in this vein and publish 

them with an introduction that 

explains their import individu¬ 

ally, serially, and as a collec¬ 

tion.”—William L. Andrews, 

University of Kansas 

The stories in The Conjure Woman 

were Charles W. Chesnutt’s first 

great literary success, and since 

their initial publication in 1899 

they have come to be seen as 

some of the most remarkable 

works of African American litera¬ 

ture from the Emancipation 

through the Harlem Renaissance. 

Less well known, though, is that 

The Conjure Woman, as first 

published by Houghton Mifflin, 

was not wholly Chesnutt’s 

creation but a work shaped 

and selected by his editors. 

This edition reassembles for the 

first time all of Chesnutt’s work in 

the conjure tale genre, the entire 

imaginative feat of which the 

published Conjure Woman forms 

a part. It allows the reader to see 

how the original volume was 

created, how an African American 

author negotiated with the tastes 

of the dominant literary culture 

of the late nineteenth century, and 

how that culture both promoted 

and delimited his work. 

In the tradition of Uncle Remus, 

the conjure tale listens in on a 

poor black southerner, who re¬ 

counts a local incident in strong 

dialect to a transplanted 

northerner for the northerner’s 

enlightenment and edification. 

But in Chesnutt’s hands the 

tradition is transformed. No 

longer a reactionary flight of 

nostalgia for the antebellum 

South, the stories in this book 

celebrate and at the same time 

question the folk culture they so 

pungently portray, and ulti¬ 

mately convey the pleasures and 

anxieties of a world in transition. 

Written in the late nineteenth 

century, a time of enormous 

growth and change for a country 

only recently reunited in peace, 

these stories act as the uneasy 

meeting ground for the culture 

of northern capitalism, profes¬ 

sionalism, and Christianity with 

the underdeveloped southern 

economy, a place where power is 

manifest in life charms, magic 

spells, and ha’nts, all embodied 

by the ruling figure of the con¬ 

jure woman. 

Humorous, heart-breaking, 

lyrical, and wise, these stories 

make clear why the fiction of 

Charles W. Chesnutt has contin¬ 

ued to captivate audiences for a 

century. 

Charles W. Chesnutt (1858-1932) 

is the author of The Wife of His 

Youth and Other Stories (1899), 

The House Behind the Cedars 

6 



(1900), The Marrow of Tradition 

(1901), and Colonel’s Dream 

(1905). 

Richard H. Brodhead, Professor 

of English at Yale University, is 

the author of numerous books 

about nineteenth-century 

American Literature, including 

Cultures of Letters: Scenes of 

Reading and Writing in 

Nineteenth-Century America. 

168 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1387-1 

paper, $i2.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1378-2 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

DECEMBER 

The Journals of 
Charles W. Chesnutt 

Richard H. Brodhead, editor 

“I can think of no more astute 

commentator on American life 

in the rural South in the years 

after the Civil War than Charles 

W. Chesnutt. Chesnutt’s journals 

recreate the debilitating racism 

he encountered as a young man 

and also reveal the strength, 

courage, and integrity through 

which he became one of Amer¬ 

ica’s most important writers.” 

—Cathy N. Davidson, editor, 

American Literature 

“ The Journals of Charles W. 

Chesnutt give us, for the first 

time, full access to an unprec¬ 

edented personal narrative, the 

first intimate self-portrait we 

have of an African American au¬ 

thor in the making.”—William 

L. Andrews, University of Kansas 

Born on the eve of the Civil War, 

Charles W. Chesnutt grew up in 

Fayetteville, North Carolina, a 

county seat of four or five thou¬ 

sand people, a once-bustling 

commercial center that slipped 

into postwar decline. Poor, 

black, and determined to out¬ 

strip his modest beginnings and 

forlorn surroundings, Chesnutt 

kept a detailed record of his 

thoughts, observations, and 

activities from his sixteenth 

through his twenty-fourth year 

(1874-1882). These journals, 

printed here for the first time, 

are remarkable for their intimate 

account of a gifted young black 

man’s dawning sense of himself 

as a writer in the nineteenth 

century. 

Though he achieved literary 

success in his time, Chesnutt has 

only recently been rediscovered 

and his contribution to Ameri¬ 

can literature given its due. The 

only known private diary from a 

nineteenth-century African 

American author, these pages 

offer a fascinating glimpse into 

Chesnutt’s everyday experience 

as he struggled to win the goods 

of education in the world of the 

post-Civil War South. An 

extraordinary portrait of the 

self-made man beset by the 

urgencies and difficulties of 

self-improvement in a racially 

discriminatory society, Ches¬ 

nutt’s journals unfold a richly 

detailed local history of postwar 

North Carolina. They also show 

with great force how the world 

of the postwar South obstructed 

—and, unexpectedly, assisted— 

a black man of driving intellec¬ 

tual ambitions. 

150 pages, 8 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1424-x 

paper, $i2.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1379-0 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

DECEMBER 

7 



Back in Print 

Beyond a Boundary 

C. L. R. James 
Introduction by Robert Lipsyte 

In C. L. R. James’s classic Beyond 

a Boundary, the sport is cricket 

and the scene is the colonial 

West Indies. Always eloquent 

and provocative, James—the 

“black Plato” (as coined by the 

London Times)—shows us how, 

in the rituals of performance and 

conflict on the field, we are 

watching not just prowess but 

politics and psychology at play. 

Part memoir of a boyhood in a 

black colony (by one of the 

founders of African national¬ 

ism), part passionate celebration 

of an unusual and unexpected 

game, Beyond a Boundary raises, 

in a warm and witty voice, seri¬ 

ous questions about race, class, 

politics, and the facts of colonial 

oppression. Originally published 

in England in 1963 and in the 

United States twenty years later 

(Pantheon, 1983), this second 

American edition brings back 

into print this prophetic state¬ 

ment on race and sport in 

society. 

“[C. L. R. James’s] autobio¬ 

graphical meditation on the 

game of cricket Beyond a Bound¬ 

ary, which beautifully blends 

witty recollection and shrewdly 

appreciative insight, is a classic 

of sportswriting, political analy¬ 

sis and esthetic theory.”— 

William E. Cain, New York 

Times Book Review 

“[This] is a work of double 

reverence—for the resilient, 

elegant ritualism of cricket and 

for the black people of the 

world.”— Whitney Balliett, 

New Yorker 

“[This] is a book of remarkable 

richness and force, which vastly 

expands our understanding of 

sports as an element of popular 

culture in the Western and 

colonial world.”—Mark Naison, 

Nation 

“Everything James has done has 

had the mark of originality, of 

his own flexible, sensitive, and 

deeply cultured intelligence. He 

conveys not a rigid doctrine but 

a delight and curiosity in all the 

manifestations of life, and the 

clue to everything lies in his 

proper appreciation of the game 

of cricket.”—E. P. Thompson 

C. L. R. James (1901-1989), 

historian, novelist, cultural and 

political critic and activist, was 

born in Trinidad. He is the 

author of numerous books, 

including his well-known study 

of the Haitian Revolution, The 

Black Jacobins (1938). 

272 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1383-9 

paper, $i4.95tr 

NOVEMBER 

Rights: World, excluding UK, 

Europe, Middle East, and British 

Commonwealth (including 

Canada) 

8 



Announcing the 

Inauguration of a Series 

CONSTITUTIONAL 

CONFLICTS 

A Series by the Institute of 

Bill of Rights Law at the 

College of William and Maiy 

Series Editors: Rodney A. Smolla 

and Neal Devins 

Constitutional Conflicts is an 

interdisciplinary book series 

examining issues concerning the 

American Constitution from a 

variety of methodologies and 

perspectives, including law, his¬ 

tory, philosophy, political science, 

and American studies. One of the 

principal purposes of the series is 

to facilitate dialogue across disci¬ 

plinary lines by encouraging 

scholarship that will enrich public 

discourse on constitutional issues 

by presenting creative and origi¬ 

nal work in a fashion accessible to 

a broad audience. The series will 

also feature works that attempt to 

connect issues concerning the 

Constitution with larger patterns 

and currents in American culture. 

Constitutional 
Literacy: A Core 
Curriculum for a 
Multicultural Nation 

Toni Marie Massaro 

Americans agree that education 

needs reforming in this country 

—but after that, agreement 

ceases. The forces of diversity 

square off against those pushing 

cultural unity. The call for a 

national curriculum clashes with 

a call to decentralize school 

authority. This book brings a 

measured voice and fresh 

perspective to the educational 

maelstrom. Considering the 

debate from the perspective of 

constitutional law, Toni Marie 

Massaro offers a remarkably fair 

and lucid account of both sides, 

of their historical antagonism, 

and of what is at stake in the 

contest over the soul of America’s 

schools. At the same time, she 

moves to break through the 

current impasse by offering the 

first principles of a curriculum 

mindful of all concerns. 

Constitutional Literacy plumbs 

the most powerful arguments for 

and against national standards to 

reveal that these curricular 

battles reflect a broader, culture- 

wrenching struggle over whether 

official recognition of race, 

ethnicity, gender, religion, or 

other differences causes more 

hostility and divisiveness than 

tolerance. Central to both con¬ 

flicts is the tension between our 

desire for a shared national 

culture—the melting pot ideal— 

and our fervent belief in our 

right to dissent. Thus, Massaro 

shows, the American constitu¬ 

tional commitment to equality, 

freedom of speech, and freedom 

of religion is intensely relevant 

to the curriculum controversy. 

In a review of constitututional 

principles, past education 

reform efforts, and various 

critiques of American educa¬ 

tion, Massaro concludes that 

shoring up our store of shared 

knowledge is a proper national 

objective. But this common 

store, she insists, must reflect 

our cultural and ideological 

differences lest it distort the 

reality of American life, past and 

present. Massaro therefore 

proposes that constitutional 

principles form the basis of a 

core curriculum for a 

multicultural nation. 

In a debate often characterized 

by polemics and polls, this 

eloquent book presses for a 

different, more nuanced and 

responsive public vocabulary. 

Constitutional literacy, as 

Massaro defines it here, may be 

a necessary first step toward this 

crucial goal. 

Toni Marie Massaro is Professor 

of Law at the University of 

Arizona College of Law. 

208 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1364-2 

cloth, $24_95tr 

DECEMBER 

9 



New in Paperback 

The Mind Is 
Not the Heart: 
Recollections of a 
Woman Physician 

Eva J. Salber 

Available for the first time in 

paperback, Eva J. Salber’s The 

Mind Is Not the Heart (originally 

published in 1989 by Duke Uni¬ 

versity Press), is the personal and 

political story of a white, Jewish, 

South African woman who 

practiced medicine for over fifty 

years among the impoverished— 

rural and urban, black and 

white, in South Africa and later 

in the United States. Her lifelong 

dedication to providing health 

care to poor people was in¬ 

formed by a passionate vision of 

the link between social problems 

and medicine, accompanied by 

an embracing involvement with 

the communities in which she 

served. In this warm clear-eyed 

account. Dr. Salber presents not 

only her own personal journey, 

that of a professional woman, 

teacher, wife, and mother, but 

also the story of the people on 

the margins of society among 

whom she worked. 

“The story of a woman whose 

intelligence is mediated by 

human compassion and great 

courage, and the story of a physi¬ 

cian, persuaded of the need for a 

broad interpretation of the social 

meaning of medicine. Her 

account is deeply compassionate, 

moving, and inspiring.”— 

Elizabeth Fee, Journal of Public 

Health Policy 

“The tone of these memoirs is 

one of calm and intelligent 

optimism. From her experience 

has come an engrossing book, 

an honest voice.”—Laura C. 

Hanson, New England Journal 

of Medicine 

“Salber writes with a fresh, 

graceful, and direct voice that is 

often witty and always without 

pretense. As a writer, Salber’s 

power derives.. .from her can¬ 

dor, her vision of social medi¬ 

cine, her incredible persever¬ 

ance, and her willingness to 

share some of her inner life 

with the reader.”—Thomas R. 

Cole, Medical Humanities 

Review 

Eva J. Salber (1916-1990) is the 

author of Don’t Send Me Flow¬ 

ers When I’m Dead, also pub¬ 

lished by Duke University Press. 

She received her M.D. in 1955 at 

the University of Cape Town, 

and practiced medicine in Port 

Elizabeth, Umtata, Cape Town, 

and Durban, South Africa; 

London; Boston; and Chapel 

Hill and Durham, North Caro¬ 

lina. She died in 1990 at her 

home in Chapel Hill at the age 

of 74. 

304 pages, 34 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1365-0 

paper, $15.95^ 

DECEMBER 

10 



Post-Contemporary Interventions 

POST-CONTEMPORARY 

INTERVENTIONS 

A Series Edited by 

Stanley Fish & 

Fredric Jameson 

Tarrying with the 
Negative: Kant, 
Hegel, and the 
Critique of Ideology 

Slavoj Zizek 

In the space of barely more than 

five years, with the publication of 

four pathbreaking books, Slavoj 

Zizek has earned the reputation 

of being one of the most arrest¬ 

ing, insightful, and scandalous 

thinkers in recent memory. 

Perhaps more than any other 

single author, his writings have 

constituted the most compelling 

evidence available for recogniz¬ 

ing Jacques Lacan as the preemi¬ 

nent philosopher of our time. 

In Tarrying with the Negative, 

Zizek challenges the contempo¬ 

rary critique of ideology, and in 

doing so opens the way for a new 

understanding of social conflict, 

particularly the recent outbursts 

of nationalism and ethnic strug¬ 

gle. Are we, Ziiek asks, confined 

to a postmodern universe in 

which truth is reduced to the 

contingent effect of various 

discursive practices and where 

our subjectivity is dispersed 

through a multitude of ideologi¬ 

cal positions? No is his answer, 

and the way out is a return to 

philosophy. This revisit to 

German Idealism allows Zizek to 

recast the critique of ideology as 

a tool for disclosing the dynamic 

of our society, a crucial aspect of 

which is the debate over nation¬ 

alism, particularly as it has devel¬ 

oped in the Balkans—Zizek’s 

home. He brings the debate over 

nationalism into the sphere of 

contemporary cultural politics, 

breaking the impasse centered on 

nationalism’s simultaneously 

fascistic and anticolonial aspira¬ 

tions. Provocatively, Zizek argues 

that what drives nationalistic and 

ethnic antagonism is a collec¬ 

tively driven refusal of our own 

enjoyment. 

Using examples from popular 

culture and high theory to illumi¬ 

nate each other—opera, film 

noir, capitalist universalism, 

religious and ethnic fundamen¬ 

talism—this work testifies to 

the fact that, far more radically 

than the postmodern sophists, 

Kant and Hegel are our contem¬ 

poraries. 

Slavoj Zizek is Senior Researcher 

at the Institute for Social Sci¬ 

ences, University of Ljubljana, 

Slovenia. He is the author of 

numerous books, including The 

Sublime Object of Ideology and 

Enjoy Your Symptom! 

320 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1395-2 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-1362-6 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

DECEMBER 

“Slavoj Zizek, the Giant of 

Ljubljana ... provides the best 

intellectual high since Anti- 

Oedipus—Edward Ball, Voice 

Literary Supplement 

“This new Ziiek is as stunning 

as its predecessors, and breaks 

new philosophical ground. Not 

only do Kant and Hegel illumi¬ 

nate Lacan (and vice versa), 

mass culture and politics illumi 

nate all of them, along with a 

bonus in an astonishing 

excursus on opera.”—Fredric 

Jameson 

11 



Signs of Borges 

Sylvia Molloy 
Translated by Oscar Montero 

Available for the first time in 

English, Signs of Borges is widely 

regarded as the best single book 

on the work of Jorge Luis Borges. 

With a critical sensibility 

informed by Barthes, Lacan, 

Loucault, Blanchot, and the 

entire body of Borges scholar¬ 

ship, Sylvia Molloy explores the 

problem of meaning in Borges’s 

work by remaining true to the 

uncanniness that is its founda¬ 

tion. 

Borges’s sustained practice of the 

uncanny gives rise in his texts to 

endless tensions between illusion 

and meaning, and to the com¬ 

peting desires for fragmentation, 

dispersal, and stability. Molloy 

traces the movement of Borges’s 

own writing by repeatedly span¬ 

ning the boundaries of genre and 

cutting across the conventional 

separations of narrative, lyric 

and essay, fact and fiction. 

Rather than seeking to resolve 

the tensions and conflicts, she 

preserves and develops them, 

thereby maintaining the poten¬ 

tial of these texts to disturb. At 

the site of these tensions, Molloy 

locates the play between meaning 

and meaninglessness that occurs 

in Borges’s texts, from this 

vantage point his strategies of 

deception, recourse to simulacra, 

inquisitorial urge to unsettle 

binarism, and distrust of the 

permanent—all that makes 

Borges Borges—are examined 

with unmatched skill and acuity. 

Elegantly written and translated, 

Signs of Borges presents a re¬ 

markable and dynamic view of 

one of the most international 

and compelling writers of this 

century. It will be of great inter¬ 

est to all students of twentieth- 

century literature, and particu¬ 

larly to students of Latin Ameri¬ 

can literature. 

Sylvia Molloy, Albert Schweitzer 

Professor of Humanities at New 

York University, is the author of 

numerous books of criticism, 

including At Face Value: Autobio¬ 

graphical Writing in Spanish 

America, and a novel, Certificate 

of Absence. Oscar Montero is 

Associate Professor of Romance 

Languages, Graduate Center, 

City University of New York. 

Also in the series Latin America 

in Translation/En Traduccion/Em 

Tradufao, sponsored by the 

Duke-University of North Caro¬ 

lina Program in Latin American 

Studies 

Post-Contemporary Interventions 

168 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1420-7 

paper, $15.95 

isbn 0-8223-1406-1 

library cloth edition, $32.50 

JANUARY 1994 

Rights-. World, English-language 

Radical Representa¬ 
tions: Politics and 
Form in U.S. Proletar¬ 
ian Fiction, 1929-1941 

Barbara Foley 

In this revisionary study, Barbara 

f oley challenges prevalent myths 

about left-wing culture in the 

Depression-era United States, 

focusing on a broad range of 

proletarian novels and little- 

known archival material, the 

author recaptures an important 

literature and rewrites a segment 

of American cultural history long 

obscured and distorted by the 

anti-Communist bias of contem¬ 

poraries and critics. 

Josephine Herbst, William 

Attaway, Jack Conroy, Thomas 

Bell, and Tillie Olsen are among 

the radical writers whose work 

f oley reexamines. Her fresh 

approach to the U.S. radicals’ 

debates over experimentalism, 

the relation of art to propa¬ 

ganda, and the nature of prole¬ 

tarian literature recasts the 

relation of writers to the orga¬ 

nized left. Her grasp of the left’s 

positions on the “Negro ques¬ 

tion” and the “woman question” 

enables a nuanced analysis of 

the relation of class to race and 

gender in the proletarian novel. 

Moreover, examining the articu¬ 

lation of political doctrine in 

different novelistic modes, Loley 

develops a model for discussing 

the interplay between politics 

and literary conventions and 

genres. 

Radical Representations recovers 

a literature of theoretical and 

artistic value meriting renewed 

12 



attention from those interested 

in American literature, Ameri¬ 

can studies, the U.S. left, and 

cultural studies generally. 

Barbara Foley is Associate 

Professor of English at Rutgers 

University, Newark Campus. 

Post-Contemporary Interventions 

440 pages 

5% x 8V4 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1394-4 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-1361-8 

library cloth edition, $55.00 

NOVEMBER 

The Construction of 
Authorship: Textual 
Appropriation in Law 
and Literature 

Martha Woodmansee 
and Peter Jaszi, editors 

What is an author? What is a text? 

At a time when the definition of 

“text” is expanding and the tech¬ 

nology whereby texts are pro¬ 

duced and disseminated is chang¬ 

ing at an explosive rate, the ways 

that “authorship” is defined and 

rights are conferred upon authors 

must also be reconsidered. This 

volume argues that contemporary 

copyright law, rooted as it is in a 

nineteenth-century Romantic 

understanding of the author as a 

solitary creative genius, may be 

inapposite to the realities of 

cultural production. Drawing 

together distinguished scholars 

from literature, law, and the social 

sciences, the volume explores the 

social and cultural construction 

of authorship as a step toward 

redefining notions of authorship 

and copyright for today’s world. 

These essays, illustrating cultural 

studies in action, are aggressively 

interdisciplinary and wide- 

ranging in topic and approach. 

Questions of collective and col¬ 

laborative authorship in both 

contemporary and early modern 

contexts are addressed. Other 

topics include moral theory and 

authorship; copyright and the 

balance between competing 

interests of authors and the pub¬ 

lic; problems of international 

copyright; musical sampling and 

its impact on “fair use” doctrine; 

cinematic authorship; quotation 

and libel; alternative views of 

authorship as exemplified by 

nineteenth-century women’s 

clubs and by the Renaissance 

commonplace book; authorship 

in relation to broadcast media 

and to the teaching of writing; 

and the material dimension of 

authorship as demonstrated by 

Milton’s publishing contract. 

Contributors. Rosemary J. 

Coombe, Margreta de Grazia, 

Marvin D’Lugo, John Feather, 

N. N. Feltes, Ann Ruggles Gere, 

Peter Jaszi, Gerhard Joseph, Peter 

Lindenbaum, Andrea A. 

Lunsford and Lisa Ede, Jeffrey A. 

Masten, Thomas Pfau, Monroe 

E. Price and Malla Pollack, Mark 

Rose, Marlon B. Ross, David 

Sanjek, Thomas Streeter, Jim 

Swan, Max W. Thomas, Martha 

Woodmansee, Alfred C. Yen 

Martha Woodmansee is Associ¬ 

ate Professor of English at Case 

Western Reserve University and 

Director of the Society for 

Critical Exchange. Peter Jaszi is 

Professor of Law, Washington 

College of Law, The American 

University. 

Post-Contemporary Interventions 

480 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1412-6 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1382-0 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

DECEMBER 

13 



Selected titles available 

in Post-Contemporary 

Interventions 

Origins of Modern 

Japanese Literature 

Karatani Kojin 

Translation Edited by 

Brett de Bary 

Foreword by Fredric Jameson 

1993. 240 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1323-5 

paper, $15.95 

isbn 0-8223-1312-x 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

The Rhetoric of Empire: 

Colonial Discourse in Jour¬ 

nalism, Travel Writing, and 

Imperial Administration 

David Spurr 

1993. 223 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1317-0 

paper, $15.95 

isbn 0-8223-1303-0 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

Anomalous States: Irish 

Writing and the Post- 

Colonial Moment 

David Lloyd 

1993- 256 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1344-8 

paper, $14.95 

isbn 0-8223-1326-x 

library cloth edition, $42.95 

Rights: World, excluding Europe 

and British Commonwealth 

(except Canada) 

Winner of the 1990 James 

Russell Lowell Prize 

Postmodernism, or, 

The Cultural Logic of 

Late Capitalism 

Fredric Jameson 

1992. (1990) 461 pages, 24 

illustrations, 8 in color, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1090-2 

paper, $19.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-0929-7 

cloth, $34.95 

Rights: World, excluding Europe 

and British Commonwealth 

(except Canada) 

The Repeating Island: 

The Caribbean and the 

Postmodern Perspective 

Antonio Benitez-Rojo 

Translated by James E. Maraniss 

1992.328 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1221-2 

paper, $i7-95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1225-5 

library cloth edition, $52.95 

Fables of Power: Aesopian 

Writing and Political History 

Annabel Patterson 

1991.184 pages, 8 b&w illustra¬ 

tions, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1118-6 

paper, $14.95 

isbn 0-8223-1106-2 

library cloth edition, $31.95 

Doing What Comes Naturally: 

Change, Rhetoric, and the 

Practice of Theory in Literary 

and Legal Studies 

Stanley Fish 

1990 (1989). 624 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-0995-5 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-0859-2 

library cloth edition, $39.50 

Rights: World, excluding Europe 

and British Commonwealth 

(except Canada) 

The Tao and the Logos: 

Literary Hermeneutics, 

East and West 

Zhang Longxi 

1992. 232 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1218-2 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-1211-5 

library cloth edition, $37.00 

Heterology and the 

Postmodern: Bataille, 

Baudrillard, and Lyotard 

Julian Pefanis 

1991. 200 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1093-7 

paper, $17.95 

isbn 0-8223-1075-9 

library cloth edition, $32.00 

Rights: World, excluding Austra¬ 

lia, New Zealand, and Southeast 

Asia 

14 



American Studies 

Duke University Press 

is proud to announce 

the inauguration of 

NEW AMERICANISTS 

A Series Edited by 

Donald E. Pease 

New Americanists will provide 

a forum for the return of 

sociopolitical questions, counter¬ 

national discourses, and minor¬ 

ity perspectives to American 

studies. The series aspires to 

uncover the changing connec¬ 

tions between internal domestic 

cultures and the “global post¬ 

modern." Works in this series 

will advance the understanding 

of the formation of local and 

oppositional identities, posi¬ 

tioned across multiple coordi¬ 

nates of race, class, ethnicity, 

and gender, as well as across 

locales and nationalities. Inter¬ 

disciplinary in scope and 

informed by a global rather 

than national analytic frame¬ 

work, the series will displace the 

preconstituted categories and 

master narratives of an earlier 

American studies, and provide 

a new focus for scholarship. 

Cultures of United 
States Imperialism 

Amy Kaplan and 
Donald E. Pease, editors 

Cultures of United States 

Imperialism represents a major 

paradigm shift that will remap 

the field of American studies. 

Pointing to a glaring blind spot 

in the basic premises of the study 

of American culture, leading 

critics and theorists in cultural 

studies, history, anthropology, 

and literature reveal the “denial 

of empire” at the heart of 

American studies. Challenging 

traditional definitions and 

periodizations of imperialism, 

this volume shows how interna¬ 

tional relations reciprocally 

shape a dominant imperial 

culture at home and how impe¬ 

rial relations are enacted and 

contested within the United 

States. 

Drawing on a broad range of 

interpretive practices, these 

essays range across American 

history, from European represen¬ 

tations of the New World to the 

mass media spectacle of the 

Persian Gulf War. The volume 

breaks down the boundary 

between the study of foreign 

relations and American culture 

to examine imperialism as an 

internal process of cultural 

appropriation and as an external 

struggle over international 

power. The contributors explore 

how the politics of continental 

and international expansion, 

conquest, and resistance have 

shaped the history of American 

cultures just as much as the 

cultures of those it has domi¬ 

nated. By uncovering the dialec¬ 

tical relationship between 

American cultures and interna¬ 

tional relations, this collection 

demonstrates the necessity of 

analyzing imperialism as a politi¬ 

cal or economic process insepa¬ 

rable from the social relations 

and cultural representations of 

gender, race, ethnicity, and class 

at home. 

Contributors. Lynda Boose, 

Mary Yoko Brannen, Bill Brown, 

William Cain, Eric Cheyfitz, 

Vicente Diaz, Frederick Erring- 

ton, Kevin Gaines, Deborah 

Gewertz, Donna Haraway, Susan 

Jeffords, Myra Jehlen, Amy 

Kaplan, Eric Lott, Walter Benn 

Michaels, Donald E. Pease, 

Vicente Rafael, Michael Rogin, 

Jose David Saldivar, Richard 

Slotkin, Doris Sommer, Gauri 

Viswanathan, Priscilla Wald, 

Kenneth Warren, Christopher P. 

Wilson 

The Social Contraction of Ameri¬ 

can Realism. Donald E. Pease, 

Ted and Helen Geisel Third 

Century Professor of Humani¬ 

ties at Dartmouth College, is 

author of Visionary Compacts: 

American Renaissance Writings 

in Cultural Context. 

584 pages, 19 illustrations 

6x9 trim size 

ISBN O-8223-I413-4 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1400-2 

library cloth edition, $59.95 

JANUARY 1994 

Amy Kaplan, Associate Professor 

of English and American 

Studies at Mount 

Holyoke College, 

is author of 

15 



Literary & Cultural Criticism 

In the Name of 
National Security: 
Hitchcock, Homopho¬ 
bia, and the Political 
Construction of 
Gender in Postwar 
America 

Robert J. Corber 

In the Name of National Security 

exposes the ways in which the 

films of Alfred Hitchcock, in 

conjunction with liberal intellec¬ 

tuals and political figures of the 

1950s, fostered homophobia so as 

to politicize issues of gender in 

the United States. 

As Corber shows, throughout the 

1950s a cast of mind known as 

the Cold War consensus pre¬ 

vailed in the United States. 

Promoted by Cold War liberals 

—that is, liberals who wanted to 

preserve the legacies of the New 

Deal but also wished to separate 

liberalism from a Communist- 

dominated cultural politics—this 

consensus was grounded in the 

perceived threat that Commu¬ 

nists, lesbians, and homosexuals 

posed to national security. 

Through an analysis of the films 

of Alfred Hitchcock, combined 

with new research on the histori¬ 

cal context in which these films 

were produced, Corber shows 

how Cold War liberals tried to 

contain the increasing heteroge¬ 

neity of American society by 

linking questions of gender and 

sexual identity directly to issues 

of national security, a strategic 

move that the films of Hitchcock 

both legitimated and at times 

undermined. Drawing on psy¬ 

choanalytic and Marxist theory, 

Corber looks at such films as 

Rear Window, Strangers on a 

Train, and Psycho to show how 

Hitchcock manipulated viewers’ 

attachments and identifications 

to foster and reinforce the rela¬ 

tionship between homophobia 

and national security issues. 

A revisionary account of Hitch¬ 

cock’s major works, In the Name 

of National Security is also of 

great interest for what it reveals 

about the construction of politi¬ 

cal “reality” in American history. 

Robert J. Corber is Assistant 

Professor of English at Chatham 

College, Pittsburgh. 

New Americanists 

264 pages, 1 photograph 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1386-3 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-1380-4 

library cloth edition, $42.50 

DECEMBER 

Dialogues /Dialogh 
Literary and 
Cultural Exchanges 
Between (Ex)Soviet 
and American Women 

Susan Hardy Aiken, Adele 
Barker, Maya Koreneva, 
and Ekaterina Stetsenko 

Co-authored by Russian, Ukrai¬ 

nian, and American critics, 

Dialogues/Dialogi is the first fully 

collaborative and comparative 

study of American and 

(ex)Soviet women writers. Truly 

a dialogue, the book juxtaposes 

fiction by American and Soviet 

women from the 1960s to the 

present to reveal their similarities 

and differences and to show how 

questions of gender, race, and 

ethnicity are enacted in the 

societies and psyches each text 

represents. Begun in the early 

days of glasnost and completed 

in 1992, this book conveys the 

spirit and excitement of an 

unprecedented critical conversa¬ 

tion conducted during a time of 

historic transformation. 

Dialogues/Dialogi pairs stories by 

Tillie Olsen, Toni Cade Bambara, 

Jayne Anne Phillips, and Leslie 

Marmon Silko (reprinted here in 

full) with Russian stories by I. 

Grekova, Liudmila Petrushev- 

skaya, Elena Makarova, and 

Anna Nerkagi, many of them 

appearing here for the first time 

in English. Exquisite in their 

stylistic and thematic variety, 

suggestive of the range of 

women’s experience and fiction 

in both countries, each story is 

the subject of paired interpretive 

essays by an American and an 

(ex)Soviet critic from the book’s 

authors. 

16 



A colloquy of diverse voices 

speaking together in multiple, 

mutually illuminating exchanges, 

Dialogues/Dialogi testifies to the 

possibility of evolving relation¬ 

ships among women across bor¬ 

ders once considered impassable. 

Susan Hardy Aiken is Professor 

of English at the University of 

Arizona. Adele Barker is Associate 

Professor of Slavic Languages and 

Literature at the University of 

Washington, Seattle. Maya 

Koreneva and Ekaterina Stetsenko 

are both scholars at the A. M. 

Gorky Institute of World Litera¬ 

ture in Moscow. 

496 pages, 14 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1390-1 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-1375-8 

library cloth edition, $64.95 

JANUARY 1994 

The Worlds of Petrarch 

Giuseppe Mazzotta 

At the center of Petrarch’s vision, 

announcing a new way of seeing 

the world, was the individual, a 

sense of the self that would one 

day become the center of moder¬ 

nity as well. This self, however, 

seemed to be fragmented in 

Petrarch’s work, divided among 

the worlds of philosophy, faith, 

love of the classics, politics, art, 

and religion, of Italy, France, 

Greece, and Rome. In recent 

decades scholars have explored 

each of these worlds in depth. In 

this work Giuseppe Mazzotta 

shows for the first time how all 

these fragmentary explorations 

relate to each other, how these 

separate worlds are part of a 

common vision. 

Written in a clear and passionate 

style, The Worlds of Petrarch takes 

us into the politics of culture, the 

poetic imagination, into history 

and ethics, art and music, rheto¬ 

ric and theology. With this 

encyclopedic strategy, Mazzotta 

is able to demonstrate that the 

self for Petrarch is not a unified 

whole but a unity of parts, and, 

at the same time, that culture 

emerges not from a consensus 

but from a conflict of ideas 

produced by opposition and 

dark passion. This conflict, 

intrinsic to Petrarch’s style of 

thought, leads Mazzotta to a 

powerful rethinking of the con¬ 

cepts of “fragments” and “unity” 

and, finally, to a new under¬ 

standing of the relationship 

between them. 

Essential to students of medieval 

and Renaissance literature, this 

book will engage anyone inter¬ 

ested in the development of 

modernity as it has evolved in 

culture and is understood today. 

Giuseppe Mazzotta is Professor 

and Chair, Italian Language and 

Literature Department, Yale 

University. He is the author of 

Dante, Poet of the Desert, The 

World at Play, and Dante’s Vision 

and the Circle of Knowledge. 

Duke Monographs in Medieval 

dr Renaissance Studies #14 

208 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1396-0 

paper, $15.95 

isbn 0-8223-1363-4 

library cloth edition, $35.00 

NOVEMBER 

17 



Celestina's Brood: 
Continuities of the 
Baroque in Spanish 
and Latin American 
Literature 

Roberto Gonzalez 
Echevarria 

Published in 1499 and centered 

on the figure of a bawd and 

witch, Fernando de Rojas’s dark 

and disturbing Celestina was 

destined to become the most 

suppressed classic in Spanish 

literary history. Routinely 

ignored in Spanish letters, the 

book nonetheless echoes through 

contemporary Spanish and Latin 

American literature. This is the 

phenomenon that Celestina’s 

Brood explores. 

Roberto Gonzalez Echevarria, 

one of the most eminent and 

influential critics of Hispanic 

literature writing today, uses 

Rojas’s text as his starting point 

to offer an exploration of moder¬ 

nity in the Hispanic literary 

tradition, and of the Baroque as 

an expression of the modern. His 

analysis of Celestina reveals the 

relentless probing of the limits of 

language and morality that mark 

the work as the beginning of 

literary modernity in Spanish 

and the start of a tradition distin¬ 

guished by a penchant for the 

excesses of the Baroque. Gonzalez 

Echevarria pursues this tradition 

and its meaning through the 

works of major figures such as 

Cervantes, Lope de Vega, Calderon 

de la Barca, Alejo Carpentier, 

Carlos Fuentes, Gabriel Garcia 

Marquez, Nicolas Guillen, and 

Severo Sarduy, as well as through 

the works of lesser-known 

authors. 

By revealing continuities of the 

Baroque, Celestina’s Brood cuts 

across conventional distinctions 

between Spanish and Latin Ameri¬ 

can literary traditions to show 

their deep and previously 

unimagined affinity. 

“Celestina’s Brood is a profound 

study of the continuity of His¬ 

panic literature.”—Harold Bloom 

Roberto Gonzalez Echevarria is 

Bass Professor of Hispanic and 

Comparative Literatures at Yale 

University. He is the author of 

numerous books on Latin Ameri¬ 

can and Spanish literature. 

296 pages, 7 illustrations 

5V2 x 9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1371-5 

paper, $17.95 

isbn 0-8223-1353-7 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

SEPTEMBER 

Shards of Love: 
Exile and the Origins 
of the Lyric 

Maria Rosa Menocal 

With the Spanish conquest of 

Islamic Granada and the expul¬ 

sion of the Jews from Spain, the 

year 1492 marks the exile from 

Europe of crucial strands of 

medieval culture. The cultural 

fragments left behind following 

this exile form the core of Shards 

of Love, as Maria Rosa Menocal 

confronts the difficulty of writ¬ 

ing their history. 

It is in exile that Menocal locates 

the founding conditions for 

philology—as a discipline that 

loves origins—and for the genre 

of love songs that philology 

reveres. She crosses the bound¬ 

aries, both temporal and 

geographical, of 1492 to recover 

the “original” medieval culture, 

with its Mediterranean mix of 

European, Arabic, and Hebrew 

poetics. The result is a form of 

literary history more lyrical than 

narrative and, Menocal persua¬ 

sively demonstrates, more 

appropriate to the Middle Ages 

than to the revisionary legacy of 

the Renaissance. 

Menocal establishes a dazzling 

network of historical and textual 

associations, which reveals paral¬ 

lels in instances as diverse as 

Dante’s exile from Florence, 

Erich Auerbach’s exile from Nazi 

Germany, the wanderings of 

Ramon Llull and Ibn Arabi, and 

even the reemergence of Arabic 

culture in contemporary rock 

and postmodern literature. In 

discussions ranging from Eric 

Clapton’s adaption of Nizami’s 

Layla and Majnun, to the 

uncanny ties between Jim 

Morrison and Petrarch, Shards of 

Love deepens our sense of how 

the Middle Ages is tied to our 

own age as it expands the history 

and meaning of what we call 

Romance philology. 

Maria Rosa Menocal, R. Selden 

Rose Professor of Spanish and 

Portuguese at Yale University, is 

the author of The Arabic Role in 

Medieval Literary History and 

Dante’s Cult of Truth, also pub¬ 

lished by Duke University Press. 

304 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1419-3 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1405-3 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

JANUARY 1994 

IS 



New in Paperback 

Idle Fictions: 
The Hispanic Vanguard 
Novel, 1926-1934 

Expanded Edition 

Gustavo Perez Firmat 

The “idle fictions” of the van¬ 

guard novel of the 1920s and 

1930s in Spain and Spanish 

America represented a kind of 

interlude of playfulness—a 

vacation or parenthetical inser¬ 

tion—in what was perceived as 

the established course of the 

modern Hispanic novel’s devel¬ 

opment. Yet, as Perez Firmat 

argues, though this genre saw 

itself as recreative and interstitial, 

it deliberately precipitated “a 

class war not between social 

classes but between literary 

classes.” Concentrating on source 

material not widely available, 

Perez Firmat reconstructs the 

reception these novels received at 

the time of their publication, 

then develops a reading of them 

based on the intellectual context 

of this reception. Originally 

published in 1983 (Duke Univer¬ 

sity Press), Idle Fictions now 

appears with a new preface 

and an appendix on vanguard 

biographies. 

“Perez Firmat provides rich 

insight into the esthetic values 

and the artistic tensions that pre¬ 

vailed in the ’20s and ’30s (not 

only in the Hispanic world). His 

is a book of consummate origi¬ 

nality that bears the imprint of a 

critic as strong-minded as he is 

perceptive. It is certainly a work 

of enviable maturity.”—John W. 

Kronik, Cornell University 

“This witty and provocative 

study represents a radical depar¬ 

ture from the traditional volumes 

of Hispanic literary criticism. It 

breaks the established patterns in 

isolating the novels under study 

and treating the vanguard 

movement as a self-generating 

phenomenon. Perez Firmat’s 

book may be irreverent and icon¬ 

oclastic; it is also richly percep¬ 

tive, thoughtful, and a good read 

as well.”—Maryellen Bieder, 

Modern Language Studies 

Gustavo Perez Firmat is Professor 

of Spanish in the Department of 

Romance Studies and Professor 

in the Program in Literature, 

Duke University. He is the author 

of numerous books, including 

The Cuban Condition, Life on the 

Hyphen, Literature and Liminality 

(Duke), and the editor of Do the 

Americas Have a Common 

Literature? (Duke). 

200 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1423-1 

paper, $15.95 

OCTOBER 

19 

. .
yc

U
ri

ti
 



Now Available from Duke 

Radical Tragedy: 
Religion, Ideology, and 
Power in the Drama of 
Shakespeare and His 
Contemporaries 

Second Edition 

Jonathan Dollimore 

When first published in 1984 

(University of Chicago Press), 

Radical Tragedy was hailed as a 

major reinterpretation of Renais¬ 

sance drama and as a pioneering 

moment in the critical develop¬ 

ment of cultural materialism. In 

a provocative introduction to 

this second edition, Jonathan 

Dollimore reconsiders both his 

subject and his critical perspec¬ 

tive, reflecting, too, on the recep¬ 

tion of the book and his motives 

for writing it. He also writes on 

the importance of materialist 

theory, literary and cultural, in 

breaking new ground in Renais¬ 

sance studies and more generally 

in English studies. Dollimore’s 

theoretical re-reading of this 

major historical period has led to 

a significant rethinking of some 

of the orthodoxies of theory 

itself, and demonstrates the way 

in which the Renaissance can be 

used to “read” theory as well as 

vice versa. 

“An indispensable addition to an 

already indispensable book, 

which throws exciting new light 

on the genesis of Radical Tragedy 

and upon the full range of inter¬ 

disciplinary concerns which have 

acted both as a stimulus to, and 

as the rigorous intellectual main¬ 

stays of, its revolutionary 

thesis.”—John Drakakis 

“A courageous, stimulating book 

which everybody interested in 

its subject must read.” 

—Christopher Hill 

“I put this book right at the top. 

I read it with excitement and 

sustained interest throughout.” 

—David Bevington 

Jonathan Dollimore is Senior 

Lecturer in the School of English 

and American Studies at the 

University of Sussex. 

380 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1398-7 

paper, $16.95 

AUGUST 

Rights: US, Canada, & 

Philippines 

New in Paperback 

The Servant’s Hand: 
English Fiction from 
Below 

Bruce W. Robbins 

A work of innovative literary and 

cultural history, The Servant’s 

Hand examines the representa¬ 

tion of servants in nineteenth- 

century English fiction. Wander¬ 

ing in the margins of these texts 

that are not about them, servants 

are visible only as anachronistic 

appendages to their masters and 

as functions of traditional narra¬ 

tive form. Yet their persistence, 

Bruce W. Robbins argues, signals 

more than the absence of the 

“ordinary people” they are taken 

to represent. Robbins’s argument 

offers a new and distinctive 

approach to the literary analysis 

of class, while it also bodies forth 

a revisionist counterpolitics of 

the realist tradition from Homer 

to Virginia Woolf. Originally 

published in 1986 (Columbia 

University Press), The Servant’s 

Hand is appearing for the first 

time in paperback. 

“This is one of the best books of 

the last decade.. .remarkably 

original and important. 

Robbins’s deep concern for 

literary and cultural theory 

supports and focuses his close 

attention to reading specific 

works as they arise from and 

function within a history lived 

and made by human beings. I 

don’t know a better example of 

the connections between literary 

and cultural studies.”—Jonathan 

Arac, University of Pittsburgh 

“It is not simply one of the best 

books I know on nineteenth- 

century English fiction; it is also 

one of the most powerful, inven¬ 

tive, and consistently interesting 

works of Marxist criticism to 

have been published in the 

1980s.”—Andrew Parker, 

Amherst College 

Bruce W. Robbins is Professor of 

English and Comparative Litera¬ 

ture at Rutgers University. He is 

co-editor of Social Text, also 

published by Duke University 

Press. 

280 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1397-9 

paper, $15.95 

SEPTEMBER 

-y 

20 



Plays, Movies, 
and Critics 

Jody McAuliffe, editor 

“An engrossing mix of interviews 

and essays which explore from 

multiple perspectives dilemmas 

of spectacle and politics in our 

time.”—Ariel Dorfman 

This exceptional collection 

explores the mutual concerns of 

dramatic theater, film, and those 

who comment on them. Plays, 

Movies, and Critics opens with an 

original play by Don DeLillo. 

In the form of an interview, 

DeLillo’s short play works as a 

kind of paradigm of the theatri¬ 

cal or cinematic event and serves 

as a keynote for the volume. 

DeLillo’s interview play is ac¬ 

companied in this collection by 

interviews with theater director 

Roberta Levitow, film director 

Martin Scorsese, and film/theater 

critic Stanley Kauffmann. Other 

contributions include a critical 

look at the current American 

theater scene, analyses of the 

place of politics in the careers of 

G. B. Shaw and Luigi Pirandello, 

a compelling reading of Chek¬ 

hov’s “The Seagull,” a detailed 

inquiry into the obsessions that 

energize the works of Sam 

Shepard, provocative reinterpre¬ 

tations of the films Mean Streets 

and The Sheltering Sky, and a 

translation of Andre Bazin’s 

important piece on theology and 

film. 

Originally published as a special 

issue of South Atlantic Quarterly 

(Spring 1992), this book has been 

expanded to include a new intro¬ 

duction by the editor and an 

afterword by Jonathan Kalb. 

Contributors. Andre Bazin, 

Robert Brustein, Bert Cardullo, 

Anthony DeCurtis, Don DeLillo, 

Jesse Ward Engdhal, Richard 

Gilman, Jim Hosney, Marne 

Hunt, Jonathan Kalb, Stanley 

Kauffmann, Jody McAuliffe, 

Mary Ann Frese Witt, Jacquelyn 

Wollman, David Wyatt 

Jody McAuliffe is Assistant Direc¬ 

tor of the Practice of Theater in 

the Drama Program at Duke 

University. 

296 pages, 11 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

ISBN O-8223-I418-5 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-1404-5 

library cloth edition, $42.50 

DECEMBER 

Flame Wars: 
The Discourse of 
Cyberculture 

Mark Dery, editor 

Communities that live only 

within a network of computer 

terminals or cyberspace, virtual 

reality, intuition synthesizers, 

mechanized bodies, compu-sex, 

and the like: what once existed 

only in the domain of science 

fiction has become the stuff of a 

growing middle-class subculture 

that cannot be ignored. For this 

volume, cyberculture afficionado 

Mark Dery has gathered a thrill¬ 

ing variety of writers—literary 

and art critics, journalists, per¬ 

formance artists, fiction writers, 

computer experts—whose 

perspectives on cyberculture 

promise to inform, disturb, and 

provoke. 

In addition to a brief account of 

a performance by Survival 

Research Laboratories and a 

trialogue with Samuel Delaney, 

Greg Tate, and Tricia Rose, Flame 

Wars offers an analysis of the 

magazine Mondo 2000, a look at 

the implications for feminism 

of cybercultural attitudes, a 

persuasive discussion of William 

Gibson’s disappearing book, a 

critique of the computer’s role 

in our lives, and much more. 

Contributors. Anne Balsamo, 

Scott Bukatman, Gary Chapman, 

Marc Laidlaw, Peter Schwenger, 

Vivian Sobchak,Claudia Springer 

Mark Dery is a cultural critic 

whose writings have appeared in 

the New York Times, Rolling 

Stone, Interview, Elle, and Mondo 

2000, for which he writes a 

quarterly column of cultural 

criticism. He is currently at work 

on Cyberculture: Road Warriors, 

Console Cowboys and the Silicon 

Underground, a survey of cyber¬ 

netic subcultures. 

A special issue of SAQ 

Vol. 92, No. 4 

244 pages 

isbn 0-8223-6400-x 

paper, $10.00 

OCTOBER 

21 



Asian Studies 

Gender Politics in 
Modern China: Writing 
and Feminism 

Tani E. Barlow, editor 

Through the lens of modern 

Chinese literature, Gender Politics 

in Modern China explores the 

relationship between gender and 

modernity, notions of the femi¬ 

nine and masculine, and shifting 

arguments for gender equality in 

China. 

Ranging from interviews with 

contemporary writers, to his¬ 

torical accounts of gendered 

writing in Taiwan and semi¬ 

colonial China, to close feminist 

readings of individual authors, 

these essays confront the degree 

to which textual stategies con¬ 

struct notions of gender. Among 

the specific themes discussed are 

how femininity is produced in 

texts by allocating women to 

domestic space; the extent to 

which textual production lies at 

the base of a changing, histori¬ 

cally specific code of the femi¬ 

nine; the extent to which women 

in modern Chinese societies are 

products of literary canons; the 

ways in which the historical 

processes of gendering have 

operated in Chinese modernity 

vis-a-vis modernity in the West; 

the representation of feminists as 

avengers and as westernized 

women; and the meager recogni¬ 

tion of feminism as a serious 

intellectual current and a large 

body of theory. 

Originally published as a special 

issue of Modern Chinese Litera¬ 

ture (Spring & Fall 1988), this 

expanded book represents some 

of the most compelling new 

work in post-Mao feminist 

scholarship and will appeal to all 

those concerned with under¬ 

standing a revitalized feminism 

in the Chinese context. 

Contributors. Carolyn Brown, 

Ching-kiu Stephen Chan, 

Sung-sheng Yvonne Chang, 

Yu-shih Chen, Rey Chow, Randy 

Kaplan, Richard King, Wolfgang 

Kubin, Wendy Larson, Lydia Liu, 

Seung-Yeun Daisy Ng, Jon 

Solomon, Meng Yue, Wang 

Zheng 

Tani E. Barlow, Associate Profes¬ 

sor of History at San Francisco 

State University, is a senior editor 

of the journal positions-, east asia 

cultures critique, also published 

by Duke University Press. 

344 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1389-8 

paper, $17.95 

isbn 0-8223-1376-6 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

DECEMBER 

Politics, Ideology, 
and Literary Discourse 
in Modern China: 
Theoretical Interven¬ 
tions and Cultural 
Critique 

Liu Kang and 
Xiaobing Tang, editors 

Foreword by Fredric Jameson 

This collection of essays addresses 

the perception that our under¬ 

standing of modern China will be 

enhanced by opening the literature 

of China to more rigorous theo¬ 

retical and comparative study. In 

doing so, the book confronts the 

problematic and complex subject 

of China’s literary, theoretical, and 

cultural responses to the experi¬ 

ence of the modern. 

With chapters by writers, scholars, 

and critics from mainland China, 

Hong Kong, and the United States, 

this volume explores the complex- 

S mft•4 inn * a 

w a p A « I* -11 * •-! 

:S85?i?!?S2 

AHm 

linn* 
i p 

m \ a mm ». Siis • 
S -v 9 ft * £ n >1 * /< 
« h « A \ li: if 3 u 2* u a» 1* 0 r» * v 3 * « 11 ♦, * v s * 
• * \ fc a a a d « 

»•*■•*•**. 
* % » * k H II m I a 

* j l u in, r ' ’ 1 *1 n r * * * n ri i* r> 
n m n •« * * c * * v 
■ « I* WM 

S s g ? 2 ;• S '.7 * * * fc * m • • *: if w fc 

*. H % * * 
> * 

1 n » w 11* m r» £ x 
s m # • hn i* 7' u • ti •* 9 • c e « « M tt O A M 'V w 

• t a a /• a 1 
11 m n 1 

' * I M I 

■ t * a »•• ■. 

m • t; m m v 
f f ■ •* A , - 

SfttJUflSSI 

k n a 9 • 
• " ■ a «• '1 « II • «. , « « * S 

». j t n a * a « * « * I .< a o m 
• • * • JfcA*«9.«’tarp • * 
ft •* K i ? J A A * *'t 1 a *1» 

1 * • ‘ u « 
. fi f t 1 u » « 1.1 ■ it 

» i a v » 11 is * it 1 a . § w «. s p 4 
• I 1» » n* 

• „ r « *> * 4 a ■** 1 
i : C 4 1 i « « ■ " 
• a 9 s* ■» a » v 
i M o * * 1r |1fl 
I • O *H f 9 C .4 
l * •• A •» 0 

v » 4 fi A M u m * n » - W 

Il.)| m •>. * ¥ 11 ■.|««n/N^r 
sisar 5ilr,r,»ai 

li ,jc ft s P -1 m -4 
miJn "Mil « I I (Iff > IK | N • L 
«‘i■ £ ij S • * 

1 a y* 
m . , 9 1 u£*-«*« arm* tl 9 % m _ 
?*4k ^ lUiwiliK 

• 1% » » V « A, emu * » ; 

r tp ■ * i 

sssss*5;rahs? 

Q»«l; BMP 
rSJSHlSSJiSS!!'* ~ 

SsEsaissssgHi: 

asijs r • III KMMllI* k 

*• * I t! * < N A B •* a ■ ♦ 
«!• 5 1 :* » a / < N 

1 .1 • m •« a a » 
f f + m * - * 1 ' •» m « . * a _ T H 

ii.i, . ail ^ « 
J.ail ••a**IBft* 4 11 

22 



ity of representing modernity 
within the Chinese context. 
Addressing the problem of 
finding a proper language for 
articulating fundamental issues 
in the historical experience of 
twentieth-century China, the 
authors critically reexamine 
notions of realism, the self/ 
subject, and modernity and draw 
on perspectives from feminist 
criticism, ideological analysis, 
and postmodern theory. Among 
the many topics explored are 
subjectivity in Chinese cultural 
theory, Chinese gender relations, 
the viability of a Lacanian 
approach to Chinese identity, the 
politics of subversion in Chinese 
reportage, and the ambivalent 
status of the icon of paternity 
since Mao. 

At the same time this book offers 
a probing look into the transfor¬ 
mation that Chinese culture as 
well as the study of that culture is 
currently undergoing. It also 
reconfirms private discourse as 
an ideal site for an investigation 

into a real and imaginary, indi¬ 
vidual and collective encounter 
with history. 

Contributors. Liu Kang, 
Xiaobing Tang, Liu Zaifu, 
Stephen Chan, Lydia H. Liu, 
Wendy Larson, Theodore 
Huters, David Wang, Tonglin 
Lu, Yingjin Zhang, Yuejin 
Wang, Li Tuo, Leo Ou-fan Lee 

Liu Kang is Assistant Professor 
of Comparative Literature and 
Chinese at Pennsylvania State 
University. Xiaobing Tang, 
Assistant Professor of Chinese 

at the University of Colorado, 
has translated Fredric Jameson’s 
Postmodernism and Cultural 
Theories into Chinese. 

296 pages, 12 photographs 
6x9 trim size 
isbn 0-8223-1416-9 
paper, $17.95 
isbn 0-8223-1403-7 
library cloth edition, $39.95 
JANUARY 1994 

Making Histories 

Edited by Tani E. Barlow 

for the positions 

editorial collective 

Interdisciplinary in nature, 
provocative in its stance, Making 
Histories addresses the political 
and ethical problems of writing 
histories of East Asia. Challeng¬ 
ing dominant Western narra¬ 
tives of East Asian civilization, 
the scholars writing in this 
volume attempt to “make histo¬ 
ries” for the forces, persons, and 
oppositional forms that are left 
out of the so-called universal of 
Eurocentric global history. 
Further, contributors wage an 
ambitious critique against the 
representationalist strategies and 
ideological claims of modern 
Eurocentric history-making. 

Covering a wide range of his¬ 
torical periods and regions, this 
volume includes a close look at 
new developments in the Korean 
nationalist cultural insurgency, 
the debate within Japanese 
scholarly circles on the refram¬ 
ing of the Japanese cultural 
agenda, and the Chinese intelli¬ 
gentsia’s efforts to forge a viable 
postcolonial society. In addition, 
contributors assess the continu¬ 
ing role of colonial historiogra¬ 
phy, and examine how historio¬ 
graphic practices originating out 
of or derived from the West have 
shaped our understanding of 
East Asian texts both ancient 
and modern. 

Arguing that the notion of stabil¬ 
ity is the prerogative of those in 
power, the authors call into 
question the use of such univer¬ 
sal concepts as “proletariat,” 
“language,” and “woman,” which 
have been the cornerstone of 
Western historical understanding 
of modernity. An important 
statement of current theoretical 
and political developments in 
historiography, this compelling 
volume will be of interest to 
historians and cultural critics 
generally and to all specialists in 
East Asian Studies. 

Contributors. Tani E. Barlow, 
Henry H. Em, Judith Farquhar, 
James Hevia, Lionel Jensen, 
Thomas Kierstead, Tessa Morris- 
Suzuki, Xiaobing Tang, Jing 
Wang, Angela Zito 

A special issue of positions: 
east asia cultures critique 
Vol. 1, No. 2 
285 pages 
isbn 0-8223-6402-6 
paper, $13.50 
SEPTEMBER 

23 



Law 

The Moral Tradition 
of American 
Constitutionalism: 
A Theological 
Interpretation 

H. Jefferson Powell 

Debate over the relationship 

between morality and the law 

characterizes the contemporary 

discussion of American constitu¬ 

tionalism. In this thoughtful and 

innovative book, H. Jefferson 

Powell presents a theological 

interpretation of the connection 

between constitutionalism and 

morality. 

Powell begins by locating the 

origins of constitutional law in 

the Enlightenment attempt to 

control the violence of the state 

by subjecting power to reason. 

He then traces constitutional¬ 

ism’s rapid evolution into a 

tradition of rational inquiry 

centered in the practice of 

adjudication and embodied in a 

community of lawyers and 

judges. Finally, Powell shows 

how the tradition’s nineteenth- 

century presuppositions about 

the autonomy and rationality of 

constitutional argument have 

been undermined in the twenti¬ 

eth century, within the constitu¬ 

tional community itself, by the 

acceptance of a “democratic” 

understanding of law. Showing 

how the constitutional tradition 

has been thrown into an episte¬ 

mological crisis, Powell critiques 

the work of many major 

theorists—John Hart Ely, Bruce 

Ackerman, Frank Michaelman, 

Rogers Smith, Michael Perry, 

Mark Tushnet, Robert Bork, 

Sanford Levinson—who, he 

claims, persist in defining consti¬ 

tutionalism as American social 

morality. 

Religion 

With reference to Alasdair 

MacIntyre’s concepts of moral 

tradition and social practice and 

John Howard Yoder’s theological 

account of the state, Powell 

places his analysis of current 

constitutionalism within a con¬ 

temporary Christian theological 

critique of Western liberalism. 

Despite the controversial impli¬ 

cations for judicial practice and 

legal argument, Powell ultimately 

argues that there are theological 

grounds in the United States to 

prefer decision making by elected 

officials to decision by constitu¬ 

tional courts. 

H. Jefferson Powell is Professor 

of Law and Divinity at Duke 

University. He is the author of 

Languages of Power: A Source 

Book of Early American Constitu¬ 

tional History. 

288 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1314-6 

cloth, $39.00 

SEPTEMBER 

The Worshipping 
Church in Africa 

Jon Michael Spencer, Editor 

Preface by Reverend 

Jonah Katoneene 

Presenting the proceedings of an 

important conference held in 

Blantyre, Malawi in November of 

1992, this volume represents a 

significant step for the African 

Christian church toward incor¬ 

porating indigenous African arts 

and culture into its liturgy. 

Recognizing that the African 

Christian church continues to 

define itself in distinctly Western 

terms, forty-nine participants 

from various denominations and 

all parts of Africa—Uganda, 

Kenya, Malawi, Mozambique, 

Madagascar, Mauritius, Zimba¬ 

bwe, Zambia, Sierra Leone, 

Cameroon—and the United 

States met to share ideas and 

experiences and to establish 

strategies for the indigenization 

of Christianity in African 

churches. 

Just as music, art, and dance are 

elemental to African secular life, 

they are also important tools for 

church renewal. With that in 

mind, the participants examined 

the worship life of contemporary 

African churches to determine 

the feasibility of blending indig¬ 

enous African elements—African 

images of Christ, African-influ¬ 

enced hymnody, and traditional 

African dance—into Christian 

worship. The resulting resolu¬ 

tion, “The Blantyre Covenant,” 

both summarizes the delibera¬ 

tions and serves as a statement of 

commitment to the recontextu- 

alization of the Christian church 

in Africa. 

This volume will be illuminating 

to all those interested in the 

current state and future of the 

Christian church in Africa. 

Jonah Katoneene is the Executive 

Secretary for the Association of 

Christian Lay Centers in Africa. 

Jon Michael Spencer is Associate 

Professor of African and 

Afro-American Studies at the 

University of North Carolina, 

Chapel Hill. He is author of Blues 

and Evil and Black Hymnody: A 

Hymnological History of the 

African-American Church. 

A special issue of Black Sacred 

Music: A Journal of 

Theomusicology 

Vol. 7, No. 2 

70 pages 

isbn 0-8223-6401-8 

paper, $9.95 

AUGUST 

24 



History 

The Contemporary 
History of Latin 
America 

Tulio Haiperin Donghi 
Edited and Translated by 
John Charles Chasteen 

For a quarter of a century, Tulio 

Haiperin Donghi’s Historia 

Contemporanea de America 

Latina has been the most influ¬ 

ential and widely read general 

history of Latin America in the 

Spanish-speaking world. Unpar¬ 

alleled in scope, attentive to the 

paradoxes of Latin American 

reality, and known for its 

fine-grained interpretation, it is 

now available for the first time 

in English. Revised and updated 

by the author, superbly trans¬ 

lated, this landmark of Latin 

American historiography will be 

accessible to an entirely new 

readership. 

Beginning with a survey of the 

late colonial landscape, The 

Contemporary History of Latin 

America traces the social, 

economic, and political devel¬ 

opment of the region to the late 

twentieth century, with special 

emphasis on the period since 

1930. Chapters are organized 

chronologically, each beginning 

with a description of social and 

economic developments in 

Latin America generally, fol¬ 

lowed by specific attention to 

political matters in each coun¬ 

try. What emerges is a well- 

rounded and detailed picture of 

the forces at work throughout 

Latin American history. 

This book will be of great inter¬ 

est to all those seeking a general 

overview of modern Latin 

American history, and its dis¬ 

tinctive Latin American voice 

will enhance its significance for 

all students of Latin American 

history. 

Tulio Haiperin Donghi is Pro¬ 

fessor of History at the Univer¬ 

sity of California, Berkeley. John 

Charles Chasteen is Assistant 

Professor of History at the 

University of North Carolina, 

Chapel Hill. 

In the Series Latin America in 

Translation/En Traduccion/Em 

Tradupao, Sponsored by the 

Duke-University of North 

Carolina Program in Latin 

American Studies 

408 pages, 13 illustrations 

6x9 trim size 

ISBN O-8223-I374-X 

paper, $21.95 

isbn 0-8223-1356-1 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

OCTOBER 

Night Riders: 
Defending Community 
in the Black Patch, 
1890-1915 

Christopher Waldrep 

In the late nineteenth century 

industrialization was making its 

way into rural America. In an 

agricultural region of Kentucky 

and Tennessee called the Black 

Patch for the dark tobacco 

grown there, big business 

arrived with a vengeance, elimi¬ 

nating competition, manipulat¬ 

ing prices, and undermining 

local control. The farmers 

fought back. Night Riders 

tells the story of the struggle 

that followed, and reveals the 

ambiguities and complexities 

of a drama that convulsed this 

community for over two 

decades. 

Christopher Waldrep shows 

that, contrary to many accounts, 

the wealthy tobacco planters did 

not resist these new forces 

simply because of a nostalgia for 

a bygone time. Instead, many 

sought to become modern 

capitalists themselves—but on 

their own terms. The South’s 

rural elite found their ability to 

hire and control black labor— 

the established racial practice of 

the community—threatened by 

the low prices offered by big 

companies for their raw materi¬ 

als. In response, farmers orga¬ 

nized and demanded better 

prices for their tobacco. The 

tobacco companies then 

attempted to divide the farmers 

by offering higher prices to 

those willing to break with the 

others. When some cultivators 

succumbed, their betrayal awak¬ 

ened a deeply rooted vigilante 

tradition that called for the 

protection of the community at 

all costs. Waldrep analyzes the 

spasm of violence that ensued in 

which horsemen, riding at night, 

destroyed tobacco barns and the 

warehouses where the compa¬ 

nies stored their tobacco. But 

despite this fierce upheaval, the 

Black Patch community 

endured. 

The most thorough treatment 

ever given to the Black Patch 

war, Night Riders illuminates a 

moment in history in which the 

traditional and the modern, the 

rural and the industrial, fought 

for the future—and past—-of a 

community. 

Christopher Waldrep is Assistant 

Professor of History at Eastern 

Illinois University. 

272 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1393-6 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-1359-6 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

SEPTEMBER 

25 



Gerald Gray’s Wife 
and Lily: A Novel 

Susan Petigru King 
Introduction by Jane H. 
Pease and William H. Pease 

Susan Petigru King wrote and 

published virtually all of her 

novels and short stories just 

before and during the American 

Civil War, although her fiction 

deals neither with slavery nor 

sectional politics. Set in her 

native Charleston and its sur¬ 

rounding plantations, King’s 

novels explore the social life and 

sexual politics of South Caro¬ 

lina’s privileged antebellum elite. 

In the tradition of nineteenth- 

century domestic novels, King’s 

writings chronicle courtships 

and marriages, love and jealousy. 

The republication of these 

long-neglected novels will intro¬ 

duce contemporary readers to 

the imaginative power of an 

important southern American 

woman writer. 

Lily, King’s best known novel, 

was originally published by 

Harper and Brothers in 1855. In 

this work, King skewers the 

rituals of courtship that propel 

its wealthy young heroine toward 

marriage and a melodramatic 

death. Gerald Gray’s Wife, King’s 

last novel, plays out the ironies of 

a plain woman who survives— 

but barely—the revelations that 

destroy her seemingly perfect 

marriage and acquired beauty. In 

both novels, women’s jealousies 

and men’s deceptions are the 

forces that propel King’s often 

satirical pen. Largely lacking the 

moral instruction so common 

among nineteenth-century 

domestic novelists, King’s novels 

are differentiated by their critical 

perspective on women’s position, 

their exploration of themes of 

failure and frustration, and their 

focus on the drawing room and 

ballroom rather than the kitchen 

and nursery. 

A rich source for scholars, stu¬ 

dents, and general readers alike, 

King’s novels reveal much about 

American literary, social, and 

women’s history and go a long 

way toward establishing the 

literary achievements of antebel¬ 

lum Southern women writers. 

Susan Petigru King (1824-1875) 

was the author of numerous 

short stories and novels. She 

lived her life in Charleston. She 

married twice (her first husband 

died during the war) and had 

one child. 

Jane H. Pease and William H. 

Pease are Professors Emeriti at 

the University of Maine and 

Associates in History at the 

University of Charleston. 

408 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1411-8 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1407-x 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

NOVEMBER 

The Correspondence 
of Richard Price: 
Volume III, February 
1786-February 1791 

W. Bernard Peach, editor 

This third and final volume in 

the series completes the known 

extant correspondence of Rich¬ 

ard Price (1723-1791). Perhaps 

best known as a political 

philosopher, Price made signifi¬ 

cant contributions to Anglo- 

American intellectual life in the 

late eighteenth century in a 

variety of fields. This remarkable 

collection of letters, most previ¬ 

ously unpublished, is impressive 

for the breadth of topics covered 

—religion, theology, politics, 

education, liberty, finance, 

demography, and insurance. 

Price’s correspondence with 

Adams, Franklin, Jefferson, 

Rush, and other Americans 

concern issues of slavery, the 

rebellion in Massachusetts, use of 

paper money, opposition to the 

establishment of religion, and the 

status of the federal government. 

Letters to Priestly, Lansdowne, 

and others in Britain are about 

science and technology, the crisis 

in the United Provinces, armed 

neutrality, the national debt, 

revolution, religious sects, and 

foreign relations. In his corre¬ 

spondence with French leaders 

following the fall of the Bastille, 

particularly with le Due de la 

Rochefoucauld, Price expresses 

his high hopes for the growth of 

civil and religious freedom in 

France. 

Indispensable for an understand¬ 

ing of the work of one of the best 

known and most distinguished 

Welshmen of the eighteenth 

century, this book—and the 

series—will also be of interest to 

all who study the history of ideas. 

W. Bernard Peach is Professor of 

Philosophy at Duke University. 

376 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1327-8 

cloth, $49.95 

JANUARY 

Rights: World, excluding United 

Kingdom 

26 



Classics 

Euripides and the 
Poetics of Sorrow: 
Art, Gender, and 
Commemoration in 
Alcestis, Hippolytus, 
and Hecuba 

Charles Segal 

Where is the pleasure in tragedy? 

This question, how suffering and 

sorrow become the stuff of 

aesthetic delight, is at the center 

of Charles Segal’s new book, 

which collects and expands his 

recent explorations of Euripides’s 

art. 

Alcestis, Hippolytus, and Hecuba, 

the three early plays interpreted 

here, are linked by common 

themes of violence, death, lam¬ 

entation, and mourning, and by 

their implicit definitions of male 

and female roles. Segal shows 

how these plays draw on ancient 

traditions of poetic and ritual 

commemoration, particularly 

epic song, and at the same time 

refashion these traditions into 

new forms. In place of the epic 

muse of martial glory, Euripides, 

Segal argues, evokes a muse of 

sorrows who transforms the 

suffering of individuals into a 

“common grief for all the citi¬ 

zens,” a community of shared 

feeling in the theater. 

Like his predecessors in tragedy, 

Euripides believes death, more 

than any other event, exposes the 

deepest truth of human nature. 

Segal examines the revealing 

final moments in Alcestis, 

Hippolytus, and Hecuba, and 

discusses the playwright’s use of 

these deaths—especially those of 

women—to question traditional 

values and the familiar defini¬ 

tions of male heroism. Focusing 

on gender, the affective dimen¬ 

sion of tragedy, and ritual 

mourning and commemoration, 

Segal develops and extends his 

earlier work on Greek drama. 

The result deepens our under¬ 

standing of Euripides’s art and of 

tragedy itself. 

Charles Segal is Professor of 

Greek and Latin at Elarvard 

University. He is the author of 

numerous books, including 

Lucretius on Death and Anxiety, 

Orpheus: The Myth of the Poet, 

and Interpreting Greek Tragedy: 

Myth, Poetry, Text. 

256 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1360-x 

cloth, $45.00 

NOVEMBER 

New in Paperback 

Nature and Culture 
in the Iliad: The 
Tragedy of Hector 

Expanded Edition 

James M. Redfield 

By focusing on the story of Hec¬ 

tor, James M. Redfield presents 

an imaginative perspective not 

only on the Iliad but also on the 

whole of Homeric culture. In an 

expansive discussion informed by 

a reinterpretation of Aristotle’s 

Poetics and a reflection on the 

human meaning of narrative art, 

the analysis of Hector leads to an 

inquiry into the fundamental 

features of Homeric culture and 

of culture generally in its relation 

to nature. Through Hector, as the 

“true tragic hero of the poem,” 

the events and themes of the Iliad 

are understood and the function 

of tragedy within culture is 

examined. Redfield’s work repre¬ 

sents a significant application of 

anthropological perspectives to 

Homeric poetry. Originally 

published in 1975 (University of 

Chicago Press), this revised 

edition includes a new preface 

and concluding chapter by the 

author. 

“A fine reading of the Iliad, a 

pioneering attempt to apply the 

insights and methods of cultural 

anthropology to the warrior 

culture of the poem....” 

—Charles Segal, Harvard 

University 

“From time to time there appear 

Homeric studies that speak to a 

wide range of readers ... Nature 

and Culture in the Iliad is in that 

company. It opened up new 

perspectives on the poem and its 

poet and remains as stimulating 

today as when it first appeared.” 

—James Tatum, Dartmouth 

College 

James M. Redfield is Howard L. 

Willett Professor of Social 

Thought and Classics at the 

University of Chicago. 

336 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1422-3 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-1409-6 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

DECEMBER 

27 



History of Economics 

Non-Natural Social 
Science: Reflecting 
on the Enterprise 
of More Heat Than 
Light 

Neil de Marchi, editor 

Published in 1989, Philip Mirow- 

ski’s More Heat Than Light: 

Economics as Social Physics, Phys¬ 

ics as Nature’s Economics offered a 

challenge to historians of eco¬ 

nomics that could not be ignored. 

Neo-classical economics, he said, 

adopted certain analytical tools of 

mid-nineteenth-century physics, 

simply substituting “utility” for 

“energy,” and in so doing, chose a 

natural-world model which de¬ 

nied that economic knowledge 

might be essentially social and 

cultural. The essays in this collec¬ 

tion represent the first collective 

effort to respond to Mirowski’s 

challenge by examining and 

assessing the Mirowski enterprise. 

In addition to questioning the 

veracity of the connection 

between physics and economics, 

the contributors consider the 

far-reaching implications of 

Mirowski’s thesis for the history 

of economics. Mirowski shows 

that economic texts must be 

viewed in their relation to texts 

outside the field of economics and 

offers an alternative reading of 

economic texts as social and 

cultural inscriptions. As histori¬ 

ans of economics respond to 

Mirowski’s challenge, the style 

and direction of their work will be 

changed. Ultimately, a careful 

assessment of More Heat Than 

Light may induce historians of 

economics to recognize that the 

“discipline” of economics may 

not be the most appropriate 

category from which to proceed. 

Contributors. Jack Birner, Marcel 

Boumans, A. W. Coats, Avi J. 

Cohen, I. Bernard Cohen, Neil de 

Marchi, Steve Fuller, Clifford G. 

Gaddy, D. Wade Hands, Albert 

Public Policy 

Jolink, Arjo Klamer, Robert 

Leonard, Philip Mirowski, 

Theodore M. Porter, Margaret 

Schabas, E. Roy Weintraub 

Neil de Marchi is Professor of 

Economics at Duke University. 

This volume is the 1993 Annual 

Supplement to the journal History 

of Political Economy. All 1993 sub¬ 

scribers to the journal will receive 

a copy of this book as part of their 

annual subscription. 

320 pages, 3 illustrations 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1410-x 

cloth, $35.00 

DECEMBER 

Public Reactions 
to Nuclear Waste: 
Citizens’ Views of 
Repository Siting 

Riley E. Dunlap, Michael E. 
Kraft, and Eugene A. Rosa, 

editors 

Nuclear waste is going nowhere, 

and neither is the debate over its 

disposal. The problem, growing 

ever}" day, has proven intractable, 

with policymakers on one side, 

armed with daunting technical 

data, and the public on the other, 

declaring: not in my backyard. 

This timely volume offers a look 

past our present impasse into the 

nature and roots of public view¬ 

points on nuclear waste disposal. 

A much-needed supplement to the 

largely technical literature on this 

problem, the book provides exten¬ 

sive studies of the reaction of 

citizens—whether rural or urban, 

near-site residents or prospective 

visitors—to proposed nuclear 

waste sites around the nation, 

particularly Nevada’s Yucca 

Mountain. Conducted by distin¬ 

guished sociologists, psycholo¬ 

gists, political scientists, and 

economists, these studies consti¬ 

tute the most comprehensive 

account available of the impact of 

public perceptions and opinions 

on the nuclear waste policy 

process in the United States. 

Contributors. Rodney K. Baxter, 

Julia G. Brody, Bruce Clary, Lori 

Cramer, William H. Desvousges, 

Riley E. Dunlap, Douglas Easter¬ 

ling, Judy K. Fleishman, James 

Flynn, William R. Freudenburg, 

Michael E. Kraft, Richard S. 

Krannich, Howard Kunreuther, 

Mark Layman, Ronald L. Little, 

Robert Cameron Mitchell, Alvin 

H. Mushkatel, Joanne M. Nigg, K. 

David Pijawka, Eugene A. Rosa, 

Paul Slovic 

Riley E. Dunlap is Professor of 

Sociology and Rural Sociology, 

and Eugene A. Rosa is Professor 

of Sociology, both at Washington 

State University. Michael E. Kraft 

is Professor of Political Science 

and Public Policy and Herbert 

Fisk Johnson Professor of Envi¬ 

ronmental Studies at the Univer¬ 

sity of Wisconsin, Green Bay. 

352 pages, 92 tables, 12 figures 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1373-1 

paper, $24.95 

isbn 0-8223-1355-3 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

SEPTEMBER 

The Argumentative 
Turn in Policy 
Analysis and Planning 

Frank Fischer and 
John Forester, editors 

Public policy is made of language. 

Whether in written or oral form, 

argument is central to all parts of 

the policy process. As simple as 

this insight appears, its implica¬ 

tions for policy analysis and 

planning are profound. Drawing 

from recent work on language 

and argumentation and referring 

to such theorists as Wittgenstein, 

Habermas, Toulmin, and Fou¬ 

cault, these essays explore the 

interplay of language, action, 

and power in both the practice 

and the theory of policymaking. 

The contributors, scholars of 

international renown who range 

across the theoretical spectrum, 

emphasize the political nature of 

the polity planner’s work and 

stress the role of persuasive 

arguments in practical decision 

making. Recognizing the rhetor¬ 

ical, communicative character of 

policy and planning delibera¬ 

tions, they show that policy 

arguments are necessarily selec¬ 

tive, both shaping and being 

shaped by relations of power. 

These essays reveal the practices 

of policy analysts and planners 

in powerful new ways. They also 

make an important contribution 

to contemporary debates over 

postempiricism in the social and 

policy sciences. 

Contributors. John S. Dryzek, 

William N. Dunn, Frank Fischer, 

John Forester, Maarten Hajer, 

Patsy Healey, Robert Hoppe, 

Bruce Jennings, Thomas J. 

Kaplan, Duncan MacRae, Jr., 

Martin Rein, Donald Schon, 

J. A. Throgmorton 

Frank Fischer is Professor of 

Political Science at Rutgers 

University in Newark and a 

member of the Bloustein 

Graduate School of Planning 

and Public Policy on the New 

Brunswick campus. John 

Forester is Professor of City and 

Regional Planning at Cornell 

University. 

352 pages, 8 tables 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1372-3 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-1354-5 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

SEPTEMBER 

Rights: World, excluding UK, 

Europe, and the British Com¬ 

monwealth (except Canada) 

28 



Living with the Shore 

Living with the Shore 

A Series Edited by 

Orrin H. Pilkey, Jr., 

and William J. Neal 

Sponsored by the 

National Audubon 

Society 

About the series 

“Americas foremost philosopher 

of the beaches, the sea bottoms 

and the coastal sands [Orrin 

Pilkey]... is challenging some 

long-held notions about the ways 

in which people use and maintain 

beaches. A decade ago, when he 

began warning of the dangers of 

‘beach degradation,’ he found 

little public support. Today, as 

concern for our shore environ¬ 

ment grows, people are listen¬ 

ing.”—Barnard L. Collier, The 

New York Times Magazine 

“Duke University Press has pub¬ 

lished a series, Living with the 

Shore, to educate the determined 

shore dweller. Maps show what is 

happening on each stretch of 

beach, in enough detail to cover 

specific homesites. The books offer 

guidelines for buying and build¬ 

ing at the shore. They list federal, 

state, and local agencies that are 

involved in coastal development, 

as well as give up-to-date infor¬ 

mation on laws that regulate land 

use.”—Kelly Walker, Forbes 

Available in the Series 

The Beaches Are Moving: 

The Drowning of America’s 

Shoreline 

Wallace Kaufman and 

Orrin H. Pilkey, lr. 

1983. 346 pages, 5x8 

isbn 0-8223-0574-7 

paper, $14.95^ 

Living with the Alabama/ 

Mississippi Shore 

Wayne F. Canis, et al. 

1985. 232 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0511-9 

paper, $16.95m 

isbn 0-8223-0510-0 

library cloth edition, $31.95 

Living with the 

California Coast 

Gary Griggs and Lauret Savoy 

1985. 415 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0633-6 

paper, $i8.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0632-8 

library cloth edition, $37.00 

Living with the 

Chesapeake Bay and 

Virginia’s Ocean Shores 

Larry G. Ward, et al. 

1989. 250 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0889-4 

paper, $i4-95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0868-1 

library cloth edition, $37.00 

A Moveable Shore: The Fate 

of the Connecticut Coast 

Peter C. Patton and 

James M. Kent 

1991. 240 pages, 9-1/2 x 8 

isbn 0-8223-1147-x 

paper, $2i.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1128-3 

library cloth edition, $52.95 

From Currituck to 

Calabash: Living with 

North Carolina’s 

Barrier Islands 

Second Edition 

Orrin H. Pilkey, Jr., et al. 

1982. 258 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-0548-8 

paper, $15.95^ 

Living with the East 

Florida Shore 

Orrin H. Pilkey, Jr., et al. 

1985. 275 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0515-1 

paper, $i6.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0514-3 

library cloth edition, $31.95 

Living with the West 

Florida Shore 

Larry J. Doyle, et al. 

1985. 240 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0517-8 

paper, $i6.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0516-x 

library cloth edition, $31.95 

Living with the 

Georgia Shore 

Tonya D. Clayton, et al. 

1992. 296 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-1219-0 

paper, $17.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1215-8 

library cloth edition, $45.50 

Living with the Lake 

Erie Shore 

Charles H. Carter, et al. 

1987. 276 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0741-3 

paper, $16.95m 

isbn 0-8223-0678-6 

library cloth edition, $41.95 

Living with Long Island's 

South Shore 

Larry McCormick, et al. 

1984.167 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0502-x 

paper, $i4_95tr (out-of-print) 

isbn 0-8223-0501-1 

library cloth edition, $31.95 

Living with the 

Louisiana Shore 

Joseph T. Kelley, et al. 

1984.177 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0519-4 

paper, $13.95m 

isbn 0-8223-0518-6 

library cloth edition, $31.95 

Living with the Coast 

of Maine 

Joseph T. Kelley, et al. 

1989.185 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0885-1 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-0864-9 

library cloth edition, $37.00 

Living with the New 

Jersey Shore 

Karl F. Nordstrom, et al. 

1986. 208 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0698-0 

paper, $i6.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0543-7 

library cloth edition, $37.00 

Living with the Shore of 

Puget Sound and the 

Georgia Strait 

Thomas A. Terich 

1987.182 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-0745-6 

paper, $i6.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0689-1 

library cloth edition, $37.00 

Living with the South 

Carolina Shore 

William J. Neal, et al. 

1984. 218 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0524-0 

paper, $i6.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0522-4 

library cloth edition, $31.95 

Living with the Texas Shore 

Robert A. Morton, et al. 

1983. 202 pages, 9x6 

isbn 0-8223-0500-3 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-0499-6 

library cloth edition, $31.95 

29 



Selected Backlist & Bestsellers 

ART 

Jackson Pollock: 

“Psychoanalytic” 

Drawings 

Claude Cernuschi 

Foreword by Michael Mezzatesta 

“Many of [Pollock’s] ‘psychoana¬ 

lytic’ drawings communicate 

anguish through agitated line and 

jagged shapes that often inter¬ 

lock. There’s no way of knowing 

whether he made all or some of 

these images as personal catharsis 

or as pure aesthetic investiga¬ 

tions, but we can see why scholars 

would find them irresistible.” 

—Edward J. Sozanski, The 

Philadelphia Inquirer 

Published in Association 

with the Duke University 

Museum of Art 

1992.156 pages, 96 illustrations, 

58 in color, 9 x 12 

isbn 0-8223-1274-3 

paper, $32.50tr 

isbn 0-8223-1250-6 

cloth, $62.95tr 

Shows of Force: Power, 

Politics, and Ideology 

in Art Exhibitions 

Timothy W. Luke 

“With a keen eye, [Luke] exam¬ 

ines exhibitions in the context of 

the political arena_His in¬ 

sightful and often incisive views 

illustrate how inextricably power, 

politics, ideology, and art are 

interwoven into our lives.”— 

Vicki Gadberry, Library Journal 

1992. 264 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1123-2 

paper, $i6.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1188-7 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

The Brummer Collection 

of Medieval Art: Duke 

University Museum of Art 

Caroline Bruzelius 

with Jill Meredith 

Published in Association 

with the Duke University 

Museum of Art 

1991.318 pages, 153 duotones, 

149 b&w photographs, 16 color 

photographs, 8V2 x 11 

isbn 0-8223-1055-4 

cloth, $68.00 

The Art Museums 

of Louis I. Kahn 

Patricia C. Loud 

Foreword by Michael 

Mezzatesta 

This beautifully illustrated 

exhibition catalog provides the 

first comprehensive study of the 

renowned American architect 

Louis I. Kahn’s three art muse¬ 

ums. 

Published in Association with 

the Duke University Museum 

of Art 

1990. 304 pages, 271 duotones, 

7 color images, 9 x 12 

isbn 0-8223-0998-x 

paper, $32.ootr 

isbn 0-8223-0989-0 

library cloth edition, $63.ootr 

A Way of Seeing 

Helen Levitt 

With an essay by James Agee 

Third edition, a revision of 

the 1981 Horizon edition with 

eighteen additional 

photographs 

“There is no fundamental 

difference in the great land¬ 

scapes and quiet portraits of 

Edward Weston and the pro¬ 

foundly revealing pictures of 

children by Helen Levitt. Both 

are photographic perceptions of 

the highest order.”—Ansel 

Adams 

Published in Association with 

the Center for Documentary 

Studies, Duke University 

1989.100 pages, 86 duotone 

photographs, 9 x 11 

isbn 0-8223-1005-8 

paper, $22.ootr 

In the Street: Chalk 

Drawings and Messages, 

New York City, 1938-1948 

Helen Levitt 

With an essay by Robert Coles 

Bringing together more than 

one hundred drawings and 

messages sketched in chalk on 

sidewalks and walls by New 

York City children in the 1930s 

and 1940s, Levitt shows us a 

vision of America in those years 

with the lyricism and grace for 

which she is known. 

Published in Association with 

the Center for Documentary 

Studies, Duke University 

1987.112 pages, 114 duotone 

photographs, 9 x 11 

isbn 0-8223-0771-5 

paper, $24_50tr 

CULTURAL STUDIES 

Present Tense: Rock & 

Roll and Culture 

Anthony DeCurtis, editor 

“Present Tense is compelling and 

vital; not simply as a literate take 

on rock culture, but as a docu¬ 

ment of the struggle to come to 

terms with rock ’n roll’s tech¬ 

nologies and an attempt to 

capture the essence of these 

forms by forging unique styles 

of criticism.”—Sydney Pokorny, 

Artforum 

1992. 332 pages, 12 illustrations, 

6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1265-4 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1261-1 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

Winner of the 1990 James 

Russell Lowell Prize 

Postmodernism, 

or, The Cultural Logic 

of Late Capitalism 

Fredric Jameson 

“An encyclopedic grasp of 

modern culture.”—Stuart Hall, 

Marxism Today 

1991 (1990). 461 pages, 24 

illustrations, 8 in color, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1090-2 

paper, $19.95m 

Rights: World, excluding Europe 

and British Commonwealth 

(except Canada) 

On Longing: Narratives 

of the Miniature, the 

Gigantic, the Souvenir, 

the Collection 

Susan Stewart 

“Stewart’s work provides an 

oasis in contemporary criti¬ 

cism...”—W. J. T. Mitchell 

1993. 232 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1366-9 

paper, $13.95 

30 



DANCE 

Main Selection Dance 

Book Club 

Poor Dancer’s Almanac: 

Managing Life and Work in 

the Performing Arts 

David R. White, Lise Friedman, 

and Tia Tibbitts Levinson, 

editors 

Combining how-to information 

with voices of working artists, 

this handbook offers the most 

essential and up-to-date refer¬ 

ence source for dancers, chore¬ 

ographers, performance artists, 

producers, and managers. 

Published in Association with 

Dance Theater Workshop, Inc. 

1993- 384 pages, 7 illustrations, 

6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1319-7 

paper, $i3.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1305-7 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

Days on Earth: 

The Dance of Doris 

Humphrey 

Marcia B. Siegel 

“With Days on Earth, Humphrey 

has finally come into her own as 

an artist of the first rank.”—Lynn 

Garafola, Dance Research Journal 

1993- 352 pages, 34 b&w 

photographs, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1346-4 

paper, $14.95^ 

Special Citation by the 1993 De la 

Torre Bueno Award Committee 

Louis Horst: Musician in 

a Dancer’s World 

Janet Mansfield Soares 

“An act of love as well as a major 

contribution to the history of 

American dance, Louis Horst 

presents a comprehensive biog¬ 

raphy of a most unusual man.” 

—Art Times 

1992. 296 pages, 32 b&w photo¬ 

graphs, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1226-3 

cloth, $3i.95tr 

Winner of the 1990 De la Torre 

Bueno Prize 

Soviet Choreographers 

in the 1920s 

Elizabeth Souritz 

Translated from the Russian 

by Lynn Visson 

Edited, with additional 

translation, by Sally Banes 

“The strength of Ms. Souritz’ 

text lies in her careful research¬ 

ing of the choreographic man¬ 

ner and ideals of her chosen 

figures.”—Clement Crisp, New 

York Times Book Review 

1990.384 pages, 75 photographs, 

6x9 

isbn 0-8223-0952-1 

cloth, $31.95 

FICTION/BIOGRAPHY 

Inheritance of Night: 

Early Drafts of 

Lie Down in Darkness 

William Styron 

With a preface by the author 

and an introduction by 

James L. W. West III 

Drawn from Styron’s papers 

archived at the Duke University 

Library, this facsimile edition of 

the early drafts of the award¬ 

winning novel Lie Down in 

Darkness affords much insight 

into the development of a major 

twentieth-century American 

writer. 

1993.160 pages, 7 x 10 

isbn 0-8223-1308-1 

Lettered, signed, boxed edition, 

$200.00 (not available) 

isbn 0-8223-1309-x 

Numbered, signed edition, 

$125.00 

isbn 0-8223-1310-3 

Cloth, trade edition, $17.95^ 

Asphodel 

H.D. 

Robert Spoo, editor 

“H.D. stands as a model for the 

female expatriate American 

artist.... The novel presents an 

unabashed portrait of a woman’s 

life during the tumultuous 

World War I era.”—Robert 

Johnson, The Denver Post 

1992. 237 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1242-5 

paper, $i2.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1240-9 

library cloth edition, $42.50 

Some Write to the 

Future: Essays on 

Contemporary Latin 

American Fiction 

Ariel Dorfman 

Translated by George Shivers 

with the author 

“In Some Write to the Future, 

Ariel Dorfman ... turns criti¬ 

cism into a personal quest—for 

his own context, both as writer 

and citizen of Latin America.... 

[An] intelligent and thoughtful 

book.”—James Polk, Washington 

Post Book World 

1992 (1991)- 271 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1269-7 

paper, $i4_95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1130-5 

cloth, $24_95tr 

From the Winner of the 1989 

Nobel Prize for Literature 

San Camilo, 1936 

Camilo Jose Cela 

Translated by John H. R. Polt 

“[It provides] a kind of 

high-voltage reporting of those 

days in Madrid that puts one in 

mind both of the dispatches from 

the Spanish front in the 30s and 

of the new journalism of the 60s 

.... Vibrant and eloquent.” 

—Frederick Luciani, New York 

Times Book Review 

1991. 327 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1196-8 

paper, $i5_95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1179-8 

library cloth edition, $48.95 

SCIENCE FICTION 

1 
i 

Terminal Identity: 

The Virtual Subject in 

Postmodern Science 

Fiction 

Scott Bukatman 

“Bukatman is a smart man who 

has been thinking hard and paying 

a lot of attention. People should 

listen to him.”—Bruce Sterling, 

author of The Hacker Crackdown 

1993. 408 pages, 30 b&w 

illustrations 

isbn 0-8223-1340-5 

paper, $i8.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1332-4 

library cloth edition, $57.95 

31 



Storming the Reality 

Studio: A Casebook of 

Cyberpunk and Postmodern 

Science Fiction 

Larry McCaffery, editor 

“ [A] brilliant new compilation 

... that you’ve just got to read 

... [the] thesis is simple as a 

whitehot razor blade: we don’t 

read science fiction, we live it.” 

—Lance Olsen, Mondo 2000 

1992. 344 pages, 8 illustrations, 

6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1168-2 

paper, $19.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1158-5 

library cloth edition, $52.95 

HISTORY 

Good Faith and Truthful 

Ignorance: A Case of 

Transatlantic Bigamy 

Alexandra Parma Cook and 

Noble David Cook 

“A remarkably juicy tale that 

opens a window onto daily life at 

the height of the conquest of the 

Americas.... A thoroughly 

compelling story.”—Mary Talbot, 

Newsweek 

1991. 224 pages, 3 b&w illustra¬ 

tions, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1222-0 

paper, $14.95^ 

The Cultural Origins of 

the French Revolution 

Roger Chartier 

Translated by Lydia G. Cochrane 

“[Chartier] combines familiar 

material in fresh ways, exposing 

fault lines and proposing new 

interpretations.”—Robert Darn- 

ton, New York Review of Books 

Bicentennial Reflections on 

the French Revolution series 

1991. 240 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-0993-9 

paper, $11.95 

isbn 0-8223-0981-5 

library cloth edition, $41.95 

AMERICAN POLITICS 

The Politics of Virtue: 

Is Abortion Debatable? 

Elizabeth Mensch and 

Alan Freeman 

“This book presents a strikingly 

original voice within legal schol¬ 

arship and is sure to spark vigor¬ 

ous debate. It seeks to relocate 

the current abortion discussion 

onto a terrain that has potential 

for a less divisive resolution of 

the issue.”—Joan Williams, 

American University 

264 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1349-9 

paper, $i4_95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1331-6 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

Green Delusions: 

An Environmentalist 

Critique of Radical 

Environmentalism 

Martin W. Lewis 

“A gold mine of thoughtful 

assessments of a wide range of 

social reasoning in the modern 

environmentalist debate ...” 

—Timothy O’Riordan, Nature 

1992. 298 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1257-3 

cloth, $24_95tr 

The Constitutional Logic 

of Affirmative Action 

Ronald J. Fiscus 

Edited by Stephen L. Wasby 

“This is an outstanding book.... 

The most compelling and most 

precisely argued case for racial 

quotas that I have ever read. The 

writing is superb and it goes 

straight to the heart of the issue 

of affirmative action.”—Sheldon 

Goldman, author of Constitutional 

Law 

1992.170 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1206-9 

cloth, $i9.95tr 

Recipient of the American 

Educational Studies Association 

1992 Critic’s Choice Award 

The Politics of 

Liberal Education 

Darryl J. Gless and Barbara 

Herrnstein Smith, editors 

Responding to attacks on contem¬ 

porary humanities teaching by 

government officials, journalists, 

and academic traditionalists, the 

contributors here—Stanley Fish, 

Henry Louis Gates, Jr., Gerald 

Graff, Eve Kosofsky Sedgwick, 

among others—discuss the con¬ 

troversies surrounding recent 

developments in American higher 

education. 

Post-Contemporary Interventions 

1991. 288 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1199-2 

paper, $15.95 

isbn 0-8223-1183-6 

library cloth edition, $36.95 

Winner of the 1991 

Distinguished Book of the Year 

Award by the Society for the 

Scientific Study of Religion 

The Black Church in 

the African American 

Experience 

C. Eric Lincoln and 

Lawrence H. Mamiya 

“A long-needed look at what was 

once called ‘the invisible institu¬ 

tion’. ... The whole nation now 

has at its disposal much informa¬ 

tion that black communities have 

always taken for granted.” 

—James Forbes, New York Times 

Book Review 

“[A] rare examination.”—Richard 

Ostling, Time Magazine 

1990. 536 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1073-2 

paper, $21.95 

isbn 0-8223-1057-0 

library cloth edition, $47.50 

EUROPEAN POLITICS 

We Were the People: 

Voices from East Germany’s 

Revolutionary Autumn 

of 1989 

Dirk Philipsen 

“This oral history recalls the 

experiences of brave men and 

women ... who dared to petition 

and demonstrate against a mono¬ 

lithic police state.”—The New 

Yorker 

1992. 432 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1294-8 

paper, $i9_95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1282-4 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

Surge to Freedom: 

The End of Communist 

Rule in Eastern Europe 

J. F. Brown 

“There is no surer guide than 

Brown to an understanding of 

these events, and no one better 

qualified to describe the complex 

and daunting problems facing 

the new noncommunist govern¬ 

ments.”—Foreign Affairs 

1991. 350 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1145-3 

paper, $21.95 

isbn 0-8223-1126-7 

library cloth edition, $48.00 

Social Currents in Eastern 

Europe: The Sources and 

Meaning of the Great 

Transformation 

Sabrina P. Ramet 

Ramet examines various social 

currents—-feminism, religious 

activism, youth culture, religious 

dissent—in East Germany, 

Poland, Czechoslovakia, Hun- 

32 



gary, Yugoslavia, Romania, and 

Bulgaria. 

1991. 447 pages, 6x9 

ISBN O-8223-H48-8 

paper, $24.95 

isbn 0-8223-1129-1 

library cloth edition, $52.95 

MEDICINE 

Herbal and Magical 

Medicine: Traditional 

Healing Today 

James Kirkland, Holly F. 

Mathews, C. W. Sullivan III, 

and Karen Baldwin, editors 

This volume examines tradi¬ 

tional medical beliefs among 

Native, Anglo- and African 

Americans in eastern North 

Carolina and Virginia. These 

include talking the fire out of 

burns, wart-curing, blood¬ 

stopping, herbal healing, and 

rootwork. 

1992. 252 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1217-4 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-1208-5 

library cloth edition, $48.00 

Herbal Medicine 

Past and Present 

Volume 1: Trying to 

Give Ease 

John K. Crellin and Jane Philpott 

A unique account of herbal 

medicine based on the practices 

of Appalachian herbalist A. L. 

“Tommie” Bass and situated in 

the broad historical perspective 

of self-care practices. 

1990.347 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-0887-0 

cloth, $37.ootr 

Herbal Medicine 

Past and Present 

Volume 2: A Reference 

Guide to Medicinal Plants 

John K. Crellin and Jane Philpott 

An extensive discussion of over 

700 medicinal plants. 

1990. 560 pages, 7 x 10 

isbn 0-8223-1019-8 

paper, $2i.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0879-7 

library cloth edition, $62.50 

REGIONAL 

The Launching of Duke 

University, 1924-1949 

Robert F. Durden 

“A compelling story of the 

founding and rapid growth of 

the newest of the world’s extra¬ 

ordinary educational institu¬ 

tions.”—Reynolds Price, Duke 

University 

1993. 588 pages, 40 b&w photo¬ 

graphs, 7 x 10 

isbn 0-8223-1302-2 

cloth, $29.95 

Sounds of the South 

Daniel W. Patterson, editor 

Sounds of the South examines a 

number of topics related to the 

role of the archivist/folklorist in 

recording and documenting the 

music of the American South. 

Published in Association with the 

Southern Folklife Collection, 

University of North Carolina, 

Chapel Hill 

1993. 219 pages, 15 b&w photo¬ 

graphs, 5V2 x 8V2 

isbn 0-8223-1343-x 

paper, $12.95 

Durham County: A 

History of Durham County, 

North Carolina 

Jean Bradley Anderson 

“A vast and impressive piece of 

work, which not only supersedes 

all previous efforts but which 

will hold a proud and lasting 

place among other county histo¬ 

ries in North Carolina... [this 

book is] a touchstone for further 

research for the next generation 

and beyond.”—Sydney Nathans, 

author of The Quest for Progress: 

The Way We Lived in North 

Carolina 

1990. 628 pages, 62 photographs, 

7 x 10 

isbn 0-8223-1056-2 

cloth, $29-50tr 

GARDENING 

Southern Gardens, 

Southern Gardening 

William Lanier Hunt 

“Southern Gardens, Southern 

Gardening squeezes the garden¬ 

ing experience of a lifetime into 

12 monthly chapters. It’s good 

information written at an easy 

pace, like Southern prose should 

be.”—Southern Living 

1992. 208 pages, 7 b&w photo¬ 

graphs, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-1223-9 

paper, $i4_95tr 

A Rock Garden in 

the South 

Elizabeth Lawrence 

Edited by Nancy Goodwin 

with Allen Lacy 

1990. 239 pages, 6x9 

isbn 0-8223-0986-6 

cloth, $2i.95tr 

Gardening for Love: 

The Market Bulletins 

Elizabeth Lawrence 

Edited and with an 

introduction by Allen Lacy 

1987. 238 pages, 5x8 

isbn 0-8223-0887-8 

paper, $14.95^ 

The Little Bulbs: 

A Tale of Two Gardens 

Elizabeth Lawrence 

Introduction by Allen Lacy 

1957, reprinted 1986. 261 pages, 

5 Vi x 8 

isbn 0-8223-0739-1 

paper, $13.95^ 

In praise of 

Elizabeth Lawrence 

“As in all her gardening books, 

Elizabeth Lawrence writes from 

her own experience and per¬ 

sonal records and out of relish 

and delight.... She’s written 

with the intimacy that comes of 

full knowledge, true and patient 

love, a grower’s sense of conti¬ 

nuity in the natural world, and 

a lyricist’s lifetime practice of 

praise.”—Eudora Welty 

33 



Journals 

Duke University 

Press is proud to 

announce the 

publication of 

a new journal 

Southern Cultures 

John Shelton Reed and 
Harry L. Watson, editors 

From history, anthropology, 

political science, and sociolog}', to 

folklore, literature, and art, this 

new quarterly will explore every¬ 

thing that makes the South the 

South. Featuring in-depth articles 

and reviews, Southern Cultures 

will focus on common themes as 

well as conflict among the folk, 

popular, and high cultures of the 

American South. 

Celebrating the rich traditions of 

the South, Southern Cultures will 

provide revealing insight into this 

region’s politics of faith, evaluate 

the African and European influ¬ 

ences on its culture, trace the 

history of Southern architectural 

and decorative arts, assess the 

wide variety of Southern and 

country music, and examine 

Southern literatures. The Fall 1993 

inaugural issue will offer diverse 

perspectives on the Southern 

experience—Catherine Bishir’s 

illuminating study of North 

Carolina’s turn-of-the-century 

landmarks of power, Elizabeth 

Fox-Genovese’s examination of 

the South’s confrontation with 

modernity, Sherman James’s 

keen analysis of the narrative of 

an eastern North Carolina 

sharecropper, and Michael 

Montgomery’s predictions for 

the future of the Southern 

accent. 

Remarkable for its breadth and 

accessibility, Southern Cultures 

will appeal to all those interested 

in Southern culture as well as to 

a wide readership in cultural 

studies, history, anthropology, 

and literary studies. Southern 

Cultures is sponsored by the 

Center for the Study of the 

American South. 

John Shelton Reed is William 

Rand Kenan, Jr. Professor of 

Sociology, Director of the 

Institute for Research in Social 

Science, and Interim Director of 

the Center for the Study of the 

American South at the University 

of North Carolina at Chapel 

Hill. He is the author of many 

books, including Whistling Dixie 

and My Tears Spoiled My Aim, 

and Other Reflections on South¬ 

ern Culture. Harry L. Watson is 

Professor of History at the 

University of North Carolina, 

Chapel Hill. His most recent 

publication is Liberty and Poli¬ 

tics: The Politics of Jacksonian 

America. 

Annual subscription rate for 

1994 (4 issues): $32 institutions, 

$24 individuals. Add $8 for 

postage outside the U.S. Single 

issues $8. Free sample copies of 

the inaugural issue available 

while supplies last. (Limit one 

per person. Offer not available 

to retailers.) 

issn: 1068-8218 

American Literature 

A Journal of Literary History, 

Criticism, and Bibliography 

Cathy N. Davidson, editor 

Michael Moon, associate editor 

Quarterly, current volume 65 

Subscription prices for 1993: $48 

institutions, $24 individuals, $12 

students, $24 secondary schools. 

Single issues $12. Add $8 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0002-9831 

Black Sacred Music 

A Journal of Theomusicology 

Jon Michael Spencer, editor 

Semiannual, current volume 7 

Subscription prices for 1993: $30 

institutions, $15 individuals. 

Single issues $15. Add $4 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 1043-9455 

boundary 2 

an international journal of 

literature and culture 

Paul A. Bove, editor 

Three issues annually, current 

volume 20 

Subscription prices for 1993: $48 

institutions, $24 individuals. 

Single issues $16. Add $6 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0190-3659 

Duke Mathematical 
Journal 

Morris Weisfeld, editor 

Monthly, current volume 

69/70/71/72 

Subscription prices for 1993: $576 

institutions; $288 individuals; 

$144 individuals, if institution 

already subscribes. Single issues 

$48. Add $24 for postage outside 

the U.S. 

issn 0012-7094 

34 



Ethnohistory 

Ross Hassig, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 40 

Subscription prices for 1993: $38 

institutions, $24 individuals, $12 

student/retired (includes mem¬ 

bership in the American Society 

for Ethnohistory). Single issues 

$10. 

issn 0014-1801 

Forest and 

Conservation History 

Kevin C. Foy, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 37 

Subscription prices for 1993: $50 

institutions, $30 individuals 

(includes membership in the 

Forest History Society). Single 

issues $10. Add $6 for postage 

outside the U.S. 

issn 1046-7009 

Hispanic American 

Historical Review 

Mark Szuchman, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 73 

Subscription prices for 1993: $80 

institutions, $40 individuals, $20 

students. Single issues $20. Add 

$8 for postage outside the West¬ 

ern Hemisphere. 

issn 0018-2168 

History of Political 

Economy 

Craufurd D. W. Goodwin, editor 

Quarterly (plus a hardbound 

annual supplement), current 

volume 25 

Subscription prices for 1993: $96 

institutions, $48 individuals, $24 

students. Single issues $16. Add 

$10 for postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0018-2702 

Journal of Health Politics, 

Policy and Law 

James A. Morone, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 18 

Subscription prices for 1993: $88 

institutions, $44 individuals, $22 

students. Single issues $22. Add 

$8 for postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0361-6878 

Journal of Medieval and 

Renaissance Studies 

Annabel Patterson and 

Marcel Tetel, coeditors 

Three issues annually, 

current volume 23 

Subscription prices for 1993: $64 

institutions, $32 individuals. 

Single issues $21. Add $6 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0047-2573 

Journal of Personality 

Howard Tennen, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 61 

Subscription prices for 1993: $80 

institutions, $40 individuals, 

$20 students. Single regular 

issues $16, single special issues 

$32. Add $8 for postage outside 

the U.S. 

ISSN 0022-3506 

Mediterranean Quarterly 

A Journal of Global Issues 

Nikolaos A. Stavrou, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 4 

Subscription prices for 1993: $44 

institutions, $24 individuals, $12 

students. Single current issue $6. 

Add $8 for postage outside the 

U.S. 

ISSN IO47-4552 

MLQ 

Modern Language Quarterly 

A Journal of Literary History 

Marshall Brown and John C. 

Coldeway, editors 

Quarterly, current volume 54 

Subscription prices for 1993: $30 

institutions, $20 individuals. 

Single issues $8. Add $8 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0026-7929 

The Opera Quarterly 

William Ashbrook, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 9 

Subscription prices for 1993: $60 

institutions, $36 individuals. 

Single issues $12. Add $8 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0736-0053 

Poetics Today 

Itamar Even-Zohar, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 14 

Subscription prices for 1993: $64 

institutions, $32 individuals, $16 

students. Single issues $16. Add 

$8 for postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0333-5372 

positions 

east asia cultures critique 

Tani E. Barlow, editor for the 

positions editorial collective 

three issues annually, 

current volume 1 

Subscription prices for 1993: $40 

institutions, $20 individuals. 

Single issues $13.50. Add $6 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 1067-9847 

Social Science 

Computer Review 

G. David Garson, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 11 

Subscription prices for 1993: $80 

institutions, $48 individuals, $24 

student (includes membership in 

the Social Science Computing 

Association). Single issues $20. 

Add $8 for postage outside the 

U.S. 

issn 0894-4393 

Social Science History 

Ron Aminzade, Mary Jo Maynes, 

Russell R. Menard, and Steven 

Ruggles, editors 

Quarterly, current volume 17 

Subscription prices for 1993: $55 

institutions, $30 individuals, $12 

students (includes membership 

in the Social Science History 

Association). Single issues $14. 

Add $8 for postage outside the 

U.S. 

issn 0145-5532 

Social Text 

Bruce W. Robbins and 

Andrew Ross, editors 

Quarterly, current volume 11 

Subscription prices for 1993: $60 

institutions, $24 individuals, $16 

students. Single current issue $8. 

Add $8 for postage outside the 

U.S. 

ISSN OI64-2472 

Socialist Review 

Davie Trend, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 23 

Subscription prices for 1993: $55 

institutions, $24 individuals. 

Single current issue $7. Add $8 

for postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0161-1801 

SAQ 

The South Atlantic Quarterly 

Fredric Jameson, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 92 

Subscription prices for 1993: $48 

institutions, $24 individuals. 

Single issues $12. Add $8 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0038-2876 

35 



Order Form 

Quantity Author/Journal Name Short title Price 

Subtotal _ 

North Carolina residents, add 6% sales tax _ 

Postage and handling: U.S. $3.00 for the first book, plus $.95 for 

each additional book _ 

Outside U.S.—$4.00 for first book, plus $ 2.00 for each additional book _ 

Total _ 

Journals Full calendar year. All subscriptions are payable in advance and are accepted on a volume basis only. Postage and handling costs for domestic 

subscriptions are included in the subscription price. For foreign subscriptions, add postage as indicated in journal description. All remittances must be 

in U.S. dollars and drawn on a U.S. bank. Please indicate the calendar year for which you are entering your subscription. 

Check enclosed_ Charge my VISA #_ MasterCard #_ American Express #_ 

Credit card expiration date_ Signature __ 

Name (please print)_ 

Address ___ 

City, state, zip code__ 

Daytime telephone number_(_)_ (Will be used if necessary to resolve problems or questions about your order) 

DUKE UNIVERSITY PRESS Box 90660 Durham, North Carolina 27708-0660 Fax # 919-684-8644 FC93 



Booksellers 

All prices and discounts are 

subject to change without notice. 

Books are short discount except 

when tr, indicating trade dis¬ 

count, follows the price. The 

maximum discount for limited 

editions is 30%. Limited editions 

are non-returnable. 

Prepayment is necessary until 

credit is established and should 

include a postage and handling 

charge of $3.00 for the first book 

plus $0.95 for each additional 

book. Credit applications and 

discount schedules are available 

upon request to the trade. 

Single Title Order Plan (STOP) 

orders are accepted and must 

include $3.00 postage and han¬ 

dling. 

Returns. No authorization re¬ 

quired; however, the following 

conditions must be met: To 

receive full invoice credit, books 

must be returned within 12 

months and invoice number 

must be provided. Returns will 

be processed at a 50% credit if 

12-18 months old and the invoice 

INDEX 

is provided. Returns will be 

processed at a 25% credit if over 

18 months old or if no invoice 

number is provided. Damaged 

or defective books must be 

returned promptly and the 

reason for the return must be 

clearly stated in order to receive 

full credit. 

Sales territory. World, unless 

otherwise noted. 

Orders and Inquiries 

(919) 684-6837, 8:30-4:30 Eastern 

Time, for orders and sales 

inquiries. Orders can be faxed at 

any time: (919) 684-8644. 

(919) 684-2173, 8:30-5:00 Eastern 

Time, for editorial and other 

matters. 

Libraries 

Libraries and institutions will be 

billed on receipt of official pur¬ 

chase order. 

Examination and Desk Copies 

Examination copies of paper¬ 

backs for course consideration 

will be sent upon receipt of 

request on departmental letter¬ 

head. Please give name of course, 

when offered, and usual enroll¬ 

ment. Enclose $3.00 for postage 

and handling. 

On-approval copies of cloth- 

bound books will be sent with 

invoice, which will be canceled on 

receipt of evidence of adoption, 

return of the book within 60 days, 

or payment. 

Sales Representation 

Eastern and Western 

United States 

Columbia University Press 

Sales Consortium 

562 West 113th Street 

New York, NY 10025 

tel. # 212-316-7129 

fax # 212-316-7169 

Southeast United States 

George Scheer & Associates 

3814 Walker Ave. 

Greensboro, NC 27403 

tel. # 919-855-1374 

FAX # 919-854-6908 

Midwest United States 

Miller Trade Book Marketing 

1801W. Byron St., Suite 2K 

Chicago, IL 60613 

tel. # 312-404-1050 

fax # 312-404-1051 

Aiken, Susan Hardy, 16 
Aminzade, Ron, 35 
Anderson, Jean Bradley, 33 
Ashbrook, William, 35 
Banes, Sally, 1 
Barker, Adele, 16 
Barlow, Tani E., 22, 23,35 
Benitez-Rojo, Antonio, 14 
Bov6, Paul, 34 
Brodhead, Richard H., 6,7 
Brown, J. E, 32 
Brown, Marshall, 35 
Bruzelius, Caroline, 30 
Bukatman, Scott, 31 
Cela, Camilo Jose, 31 
Cernuschi, Claude, 30 
Chartier, Roger, 32 
Chasteen, John Charles, 25 
Chesnutt, Charles W., 6,7 
Coldeway, John C., 35 
Cook, Alexandra Parma, 32 
Cook, Noble David, 32 
Corber, Robert J., 16 
Crellin, John K., 33 
Davidson, Cathy N., 34 

DeCurtis, Anthony, 30 
de Marchi, Neil, 28 
Dery, Mark, 21 
Dollimore, Jonathan, 20 
Dorfman, Ariel, 31 
Dunlap, Riley E., 28 
Durden, Robert F., 33 
Even-Zohar, Itamar, 35 
Fischer, Frank, 28 
Fiscus, Ronald J., 32 
Fish, Stanley, 14 
Foley, Barbara, 12 
Forester, John, 28 
Foy, Kevin C., 35 
Freeman, Alan, 32 
Friedman, Lise, 31 
Garson, G. David, 35 
Gless, Darryl J., 32 
Goldberg, Jonathan, 5 
Gonzalez. Echevarria, 

Roberto, 18 
Goodwin, Craufurd D. W., 35 
H.D. (Hilda Doolittle), 31 
Halperin Donghi, Tulio, 25 

Hassig, Ross, 35 

Hocquenghem, Guy, 4 
Hunt, William Lanier, 33 
James, C. L.-R., 8 
Jameson, Fredric, 14,30, 35 
Jaszi, Peter, 13 
Kaplan, Amy, 15 
Karatani, Kojin, 14 
King, Susan Petigru, 26 
Kirkland, James, 33 
Klein, Richard, 2 
Koreneva, Maya, 16 
Kraft, Michael E„ 28 
Lawrence, Elizabeth, 33 
Levinson, Tia Tibbitts, 31 
Levitt, Helen, 30 
Lewis, Martin W., 32 
Lincoln, C. Eric, 32 
Liu, Kang, 22 
Loud, Patricia C., 30 
Luke, Timothy W., 30 
Mamiya, Lawrence H., 32 
Massaro, Toni Marie, 9 
Mazzotta, Giuseppe, 17 
McAuliffe, Jody, 21 
McCaffery, Larry, 32 

Menocal, Maria Rosa, 18 
Mensch, Elizabeth, 32 
Molloy, Sylvia, 12 
Moon, Michael, 4,34 
Morone, James A., 35 
Neal, William J., 29 
Patterson, Daniel W., 33 
Patterson, Annabel, 14, 35 
Peach,W. Bernard, 26 
Pease, Donald E., 15 
Pease, Jane H., 26 
Pease, William H., 26 
Pefanis, Julian, 14 
Perez Firmat, Gustavo, 19 
Philipsen, Dirk, 32 
Philpott, Jane, 33 
Pilkey, Orrin H., Jr., 29 
Powell, H. Jefferson, 24 
Ramet, Sabrina P.,32 
Redfteld, James M., 27 
Reed, John Shelton, 34 
Robbins, Bruce W„ 20, 35 
Rosa, Eugene A., 28 
Ross, Andrew, 35 
Salber, Eva J., to 

Canada 

Lynn McClory/Cassandra 

Book Sales 

44 Walmer Rd, Apt. 407 

Toronto, Canada M5R 2x5 

tel. # 416-964-0376 

fax # 416-964-0116 

Europe, the Middle East, 

and Africa 

Academic and University 

Publishers Group 

1 Gower Street 

London wcie 6ha 

United Kingdom 

tel. # 01-580-3994 

fax # 01-580-3995 

(Books are stocked in the U.K. and 

are available at sterling prices.) 

Asia and the Pacific, including 

Australia and New Zealand 

East-West Export Books 

2840 Kolowalu Street 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

tel. # 808-956-8830 

fax # 808-988-6052 

All other areas 

Export Marketing 

Duke University Press 

Box 90660 

Durham, NC 27708-0660 

fax # 919-684-8644 

Sedgwick, Eve Kosofsky, 3 
Segal, Charles, 27 
Siegel, Marcia B., 31 
Smith, Barbara Herrnstein, 32 
Soares, Janet Mansfield, 31 
Souritz, Elizabeth, 31 
Spencer, Jon Michael, 24,34 
Spoo, Robert, 31 
Spurr, David, 14 
Stavrou, Nikolaos A., 35 
Stetsenko, Ekaterina, 16 
Styron, William, 31 
Szuchman, Mark, 35 
Tang, Xiaobing, 22 
Tennen, Howard, 35 
Tetel, Marcel, 35 
Trend, Davie, 35 
Waldrep, Christopher, 25 
Watson, Harry L., 34 
Weisfeld, Morris, 34 
West, James L. W. Ill, 31 
White, David R., 31 
Woodmansee, Martha, 13 
Zhang, Lungxi, 14 
Zizek, Slavoj, 11 



DUKE UNIVERSITY PRESS 

Box 90660 Durham, NC 27708-0660 

Address Correction Requested 

Nonprofit Organization 

U.S. Postage 

PAID 

Durham, NC 

Permit No. 1055 

Third Class 

LAAfitNCE J NALLEY 

CRO*tLL BLDG 

BOX 9Do60 

GENERAL INTEREST HIGHLIGHTS 

Announcing the launching of SERIES Q with: 

—TENDENCIES, a new book by Eve Kosofsky Sedgwick 

—QUEERING THE RENAISSANCE, a collection edited by Jonathan Goldberg 

— The reissue of Guy Hocquenghem’s classic, HOMOSEXUAL DESIRE 


